


Dartmouth-Hitchcock

Table	of	Contents

Analgesics - Drugs for Pain.............................. 3
Analgesics - Drugs for Pain and Inflammation..3
Anesthetics....................................................... 3
Anti-Addiction / Substance Abuse Treatment 

Agents............................................................ 3
Antibacterials.................................................... 3
Anticonvulsants - Drugs for Seizures................3
Antidementia Agents - Drugs for Alzheimer's 

Disease and Dementia................................... 4
Antidepressants................................................ 4
Antiemetics - Drugs for Nausea and Vomiting..4
Antifungals........................................................ 4
Antigout Agents................................................ 4
Antimigraine Agents..........................................4
Antineoplastics - Drugs for Cancer................... 4
Antiparasitics.................................................... 5
Antiparkinson Agents........................................5
Antiplatelets...................................................... 5
Antipsychotics - Drugs for Mood Disorders...... 5
Antivirals........................................................... 5
Anxiolytics - Drugs for Anxiety.......................... 5
Blood Products and Modifiers - Drugs for 

Blood Disorders.............................................. 5
Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and 

Circulation Conditions.....................................5
Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for 

Attention Deficit Disorder................................6
Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for 

Multiple Sclerosis............................................7
Central Nervous System Agents - 

Miscellaneous.................................................7
Dermatological Agents - Drugs for Skin 

Conditions.......................................................7
Diabetes - Antidiabetic Agents..........................7
Diabetes - Glucose Monitoring......................... 8
Diabetes - Glycemic Agents........................... 14
Diabetes - Insulins.......................................... 14
Electrolytes / Minerals / Metals / Vitamins...... 14
Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Acid 

Reflux and Ulcer........................................... 16
Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel, 

Intestine and Stomach Conditions................16
Genetic or Enzyme Disorder - Drugs for 

Replacement, Modification, Treatment.........16
Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Bladder, 

Genital and Kidney Conditions..................... 17
Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Prostate 

Conditions.....................................................17
Hormonal Agents - Adrenal............................ 17
Hormonal Agents - Men's Health.................... 17

Hormonal Agents - Pituitary............................17
Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth 

Control.......................................................... 17
Hormonal Agents - Thyroid.............................18
Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune 

System Stimulation or Suppression..............18
Inflammatory Bowel Disease Agents.............. 19
Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Drugs for 

Osteoporosis................................................ 19
Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Other.........19
Miscellaneous Therapeutic Agents.................19
Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Eye Allergy, 

Infection and Inflammation........................... 19
Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Glaucoma...... 19
Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Miscellaneous 

Eye Conditions............................................. 20
Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - 

Drugs for Allergies, Cough, Cold.................. 20
Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - 

Drugs for Asthma and Other Lung 
Conditions 20

Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - 
Drugs for Cystic Fibrosis.............................. 20

Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - 
Drugs for Pulmonary Hypertension.............. 20

Skeletal Muscle Relaxants - Drugs for Muscle 
Pain and Spasm........................................... 20

Sleep Disorder Agents....................................21
Index of Drugs................................................ 22

2



Drug	Name

Analgesics - Drugs for Pain

APADAZ

BENZHYDROCODONE-ACETAMINOPHEN

BUTRANS

CONZIP

DILAUDID

FIORICET

FIORICET/CODEINE

MS CONTIN

NUCYNTA

NUCYNTA ER

OXYCODONE HCL

PERCOCET

ROXICODONE

ROXYBOND

TRAMADOL HCL IR

TRAMADOL HCL (ER BIPHASIC)

Analgesics - Drugs for Pain and Inflammation

ARTHROTEC

CELEBREX

COXANTO

DICLOFENAC PATCH 1.3%

DUEXIS

ELYXYB

FENOPRON

FLECTOR

ibuprofen-famotidine

LICART

NALFON

OXAPROZIN

PENNSAID

RELAFEN DS

SPRIX

TOLECTIN 600

VIMOVO

ZIPSOR

Anesthetics

LIDOCAN

LIDODERM

Drug	Name

TRIDACAINE II

TRIDACAINE III

ZTLIDO

Anti-Addiction / Substance Abuse Treatment
Agents

SUBOXONE

Antibacterials

CLEOCIN

DORYX MPC

DOXYCYCLINE HYCLATE

LIKMEZ

NITROFURANTOIN

NUVESSA

SILVADENE

TARGADOX

XIFAXAN

Anticonvulsants - Drugs for Seizures

CARBATROL

DEPAKOTE

DEPAKOTE ER

DEPAKOTE SPRINKLES

DILANTIN

DILANTIN INFATABS

DILANTIN-125

ELEPSIA XR

EPRONTIA

KEPPRA

KEPPRA XR

LAMICTAL

LAMICTAL ODT

LAMICTAL STARTER

LAMICTAL XR

NEURONTIN

ONFI

OXTELLAR XR

QUDEXY XR

SABRIL

TEGRETOL

TEGRETOL-XR

3



Drug	Name

TOPAMAX

TOPAMAX SPRINKLE

TRILEPTAL

TROKENDI XR

VIGADRONE

VIMPAT

ZONEGRAN

ZONISADE

Antidementia Agents - Drugs for Alzheimer's
Disease and Dementia

ADLARITY

KISUNLA

LEQEMBI

Antidepressants

AUVELITY

BUPROPION HCL ER (XL)

CELEXA

CITALOPRAM HYDROBROMIDE

CYMBALTA

EFFEXOR XR

FORFIVO XL

LEXAPRO

PAXIL

PAXIL CR

PRISTIQ

PROZAC

SERTRALINE HCL

VENLAFAXINE BESYLATE ER

WELLBUTRIN SR

WELLBUTRIN XL

ZOLOFT

Antiemetics - Drugs for Nausea and Vomiting

GIMOTI

SANCUSO

Antifungals

BREXAFEMME

JUBLIA

TOLSURA

VIVJOA

Drug	Name

Antigout Agents

GLOPERBA

MITIGARE

Antimigraine Agents

CAMBIA

EMGALITY SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION
AUTO-INJECTOR 120 MG/ML

EMGALITY SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION
PREFILLED SYRINGE 120 MG/ML

IMITREX

IMITREX STATDOSE REFILL

IMITREX STATDOSE SYSTEM

MAXALT

MAXALT-MLT

ONZETRA XSAIL

RELPAX

REYVOW

TOSYMRA

TREXIMET

TRUDHESA

ZEMBRACE SYMTOUCH

ZOMIG

Antineoplastics - Drugs for Cancer

AFINITOR

AFINITOR DISPERZ

AKEEGA

ALYMSYS

ARIMIDEX

BELRAPZO

BENDAMUSTINE HCL

COSELA

DARZALEX FASPRO

FOTIVDA

GLEEVEC

HERZUMA

IMBRUVICA

INQOVI

OGIVRI

OJJAARA ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 150 MG,
200 MG

4



Drug	Name

ONTRUZANT

PEMAZYRE

REZLIDHIA

RIABNI

RUBRACA ORAL TABLET 200 MG, 250 MG,
300 MG

RYLAZE

SPRYCEL

SUTENT

TALZENNA ORAL CAPSULE 0.1 MG, 0.25
MG, 0.35 MG, 0.5 MG, 0.75 MG, 1 MG

TARGRETIN

TAZVERIK

TEPMETKO

TREANDA

TRUXIMA

VEGZELMA

VIVIMUSTA

XALKORI

YONSA

ZYTIGA

Antiparasitics

NATROBA

PLAQUENIL

SOVUNA

Antiparkinson Agents

DHIVY

GOCOVRI

OSMOLEX ER

Antiplatelets

PLAVIX

YOSPRALA

Antipsychotics - Drugs for Mood Disorders

ABILIFY

LATUDA

LYBALVI

RISPERDAL

SAPHRIS

SECUADO

SEROQUEL

Drug	Name

SEROQUEL XR

ZYPREXA INTRAMUSCULAR

ZYPREXA ORAL

Antivirals

BARACLUDE

LEDIPASVIR-SOFOSBUVIR

SOFOSBUVIR-VELPATASVIR

TAMIFLU

TRUVADA

VALTREX

VEMLIDY

VOCABRIA

ZOVIRAX

Anxiolytics - Drugs for Anxiety

ATIVAN

KLONOPIN

LOREEV XR

VALIUM

XANAX

XANAX XR

Blood Products and Modifiers - Drugs for
Blood Disorders

EPOGEN

FULPHILA

FYLNETRA

GRANIX

NEUPOGEN

NYVEPRIA

PIASKY

RELEUKO

ROLVEDON

SEVENFACT

STIMUFEND

ZIEXTENZO

Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and
Circulation Conditions

ALTACE

ASPRUZYO SPRINKLE

ATACAND

ATORVALIQ

5



Drug	Name

AVAPRO

AZOR

BENICAR

BENICAR HCT

BYSTOLIC

CAMZYOS

CARDIZEM LA

CATAPRES-TTS-1

CATAPRES-TTS-2

CATAPRES-TTS-3

COLESTID

CONJUPRI

COREG

COREG CR

COZAAR

CRESTOR

DIOVAN

DIOVAN HCT

EXFORGE

EXFORGE HCT

FUROSCIX

HYZAAR

INDERAL LA

INDERAL XL

INNOPRAN XL

INPEFA

KAPSPARGO SPRINKLE

KATERZIA

LASIX

LEQVIO

LESCOL XL

LEVAMLODIPINE MALEATE

LIPITOR

LIVALO

LODOCO

LOTREL

LOVAZA

MICARDIS

MICARDIS HCT

Drug	Name

NITROSTAT

NORVASC

PRALUENT

QUESTRAN

QUESTRAN LIGHT

SOAANZ

TENORMIN

TIKOSYN

TOPROL XL

TRIBENZOR

TRICOR

VALSARTAN

VYTORIN

WELCHOL

ZESTRIL

ZETIA

ZOCOR

ZYPITAMAG

Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for
Attention Deficit Disorder

ADDERALL

ADZENYS XR-ODT

COTEMPLA XR-ODT

DAYTRANA

DYANAVEL XR

EVEKEO

FOCALIN

FOCALIN XR

INTUNIV

METADATE CD

MYDAYIS

QELBREE

QUILLICHEW ER

QUILLIVANT XR

RITALIN

RITALIN LA

STRATTERA

XELSTRYM

ZENZEDI

6



Drug	Name

Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for
Multiple Sclerosis

AMPYRA

AUBAGIO

COPAXONE

GILENYA

PLEGRIDY

PLEGRIDY STARTER PACK

PONVORY

PONVORY STARTER PACK

REBIF

REBIF REBIDOSE

REBIF REBIDOSE TITRATION PACK

REBIF TITRATION PACK

TASCENSO ODT

TECFIDERA

Central Nervous System Agents -
Miscellaneous

ADIPEX-P

CONTRAVE

DAYBUE

IMCIVREE

LYRICA

LYRICA CR

ZEPBOUND

Dermatological Agents - Drugs for Skin
Conditions

ABSORICA

ACANYA

ACZONE

ALA SCALP

ARAZLO

BENZAMYCIN

CABTREO

CALCIPOTRIENE

CLINDAGEL

CLOBEX

CLOBEX SPRAY

CLODERM

CORDRAN

Drug	Name

DIFFERIN

DUOBRII

ELIDEL

EPIDUO

EPSOLAY

FABIOR

HALOG

HYFTOR

IMPOYZ

LEXETTE

METROGEL

NORITATE

ORACEA

PROPECIA

RETIN-A

RETIN-A MICRO GEL 0.04 %, 0.1 %

RETIN-A MICRO PUMP

RHOFADE

SORILUX

TAZAROTENE

TAZORAC

TOPICORT SPRAY

VECTICAL

WINLEVI

ZIANA

ZORYVE

ZYCLARA

ZYCLARA PUMP

Diabetes - Antidiabetic Agents

ALOGLIPTIN BENZOATE

ALOGLIPTIN-METFORMIN HCL

ALOGLIPTIN-PIOGLITAZONE

BEXAGLIFLOZIN

BRENZAVVY

DAPAGLIFLOZIN PRO-METFORMIN ER

DAPAGLIFLOZIN PROPANEDIOL

INVOKAMET

INVOKAMET XR

INVOKANA

7



Drug	Name

metformin hcl ir

metformin hcl er (mod)

metformin hcl er (osm)

ONGLYZA

QTERN

SEGLUROMET

SITAGLIPTIN

SITAGLIPTIN BASE-METFORMIN HCL

STEGLATRO

STEGLUJAN

TZIELD

VICTOZA

ZITUVIMET

ZITUVIMET XR

ZITUVIO

Diabetes - Glucose Monitoring

ACCU-CHEK AVIVA DEVICE

ACCU-CHEK AVIVA PLUS KIT W/DEVICE

ACCU-CHEK AVIVA PLUS TEST STRIPS

ACCU-CHEK GUIDE TEST STRIPS

ACCU-CHEK GUIDE CONTROL

ACCU-CHEK GUIDE KIT W/DEVICE

ACCU-CHEK GUIDE TEST

ACCU-CHEK SMARTVIEW CONTROL

ACCU-CHEK SMARTVIEW TEST STRIPS

ACCUTREND GLUCOSE

ACCUTREND GLUCOSE CONTROL

ADVANCE INTUITION CONTROL

ADVANCE INTUITION METER

ADVANCE INTUITION MONITOR

ADVANCE INTUITION TEST

ADVANCE MICRO-DRAW CONTROL

ADVANCE MICRO-DRAW METER

ADVANCE MICRO-DRAW NORMAL

ADVANCE MICRO-DRAW TEST

ADVOCATE BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITOR

ADVOCATE BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

ADVOCATE CONTROL SOLUTION

ADVOCATE REDI-CODE

Drug	Name

ADVOCATE REDI-CODE IN VITRO

ADVOCATE REDI-CODE+

ADVOCATE REDI-CODE+ CONTROL

ADVOCATE REDI-CODE+ TEST

ADVOCATE TEST

AGAMATRIX AMP TEST

AGAMATRIX CONTROL

AGAMATRIX CONTROL LEVEL 2

AGAMATRIX CONTROL LEVEL 4

AGAMATRIX JAZZ TEST

AGAMATRIX JAZZ WIRELESS 2

AGAMATRIX PRESTO

AGAMATRIX PRESTO TEST

ASSURE 3 CONTROL

ASSURE 3 METER

ASSURE 3 TEST

ASSURE 4 CONTROL LEVEL 1 & 2

ASSURE 4 METER

ASSURE 4 TEST

ASSURE DOSE CONTROL

ASSURE DOSE NORM/HIGH CONTROL

ASSURE II

ASSURE II CHECK

ASSURE II CONTROL

ASSURE II CONTROL LEVEL 1 & 2

ASSURE PLATINUM

ASSURE PLATINUM METER

ASSURE PRISM CONTROL LEVEL 1

ASSURE PRISM MULTI METER

ASSURE PRISM MULTI TEST

ASSURE PRO BLOOD GLUCOSE METER

ASSURE PRO CONTROL LEVEL 1 & 2

ASSURE PRO TEST

BD LATITUDE DIABETES

BD LOGIC BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITOR

BIGFOOT UNITY PROGRAM

BIOTEL CARE BLOOD GLUCOSE

BIOTEL CARE BLOOD GLUCOSE SYST

BIOTEL CARE TEST STRIPS

8



Drug	Name

BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITOR SYSTEM

BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITORING 333

BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM PAK

BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST STRIPS 333

BLULINK CONTROL HIGH & LOW

BLULINK GLUCOSE MONITORING SYS

BLULINK GLUCOSE TEST

CAREONE BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

CAREONE BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

CARESENS CONTROL A

CARESENS CONTROL SOLUTION A/B

CARESENS N FELIZ

CARESENS N FELIZ BT

CARESENS N GLUCOSE SYSTEM

CARESENS N GLUCOSE TEST

CARESENS N VOICE SYSTEM

CARETOUCH CONTROL SOL LEVEL 2

CARETOUCH MONITOR SYSTEM

CARETOUCH TEST

CLEVER CHEK AUTO-CODE SYSTEM

CLEVER CHEK AUTO-CODE TEST

CLEVER CHEK AUTO-CODE VOICE

CLEVER CHEK AUTO-CODE VOICE IN
VITRO

CLEVER CHEK SYSTEM

CLEVER CHEK TEST

CLEVER CHOICE AUTO-CODE SYSTEM

CLEVER CHOICE AUTO-CODE TEST

CLEVER CHOICE GLUCOSE CONTROL

CLEVER CHOICE MICRO SYSTEM

CLEVER CHOICE MICRO TEST

CLEVER CHOICE MINI SYSTEM

CLEVER CHOICE NO CODING

CLEVER CHOICE TALK SYSTEM

CLEVER CHOICE TALK SYSTEM IN VITRO

COOL BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST STRIPS

COOL CONTROL A

COOL CONTROL B

Drug	Name

COOL MONITOR

COOL MONITOR KIT

CVS ADVANCED GLUCOSE TEST

CVS GLUCOSE METER TEST STRIPS

CVS TRUE METRIX GLUCOSE TEST

D-CARE BLOOD GLUCOSE

D-CARE GLUCOMETER

DIABETES CARE

DIATHRIVE BLOOD GLUCOSE METER

DIATHRIVE BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

DIATHRIVE GLUCOSE CONTROL SOLN

DIATHRIVE GLUCOSE TEST

DIATHRIVE+ GLUCOSE MONITOR

DIATHRIVE+ GLUCOSE TEST

DUO-CARE CONTROL SOLUTION

DUO-CARE TEST

EASY MAX BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

EASY MAX T1 GLUCOSE SYSTEM

EASY PLUS II CONTROL

EASY PLUS II GLUCOSE SYSTEM

EASY PLUS II GLUCOSE TEST

EASY STEP CONTROL

EASY STEP GLUCOSE MONITOR

EASY STEP TEST

EASY TALK BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

EASY TALK BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

EASY TALK CONTROL

EASY TALK PLUS II CONTROL

EASY TALK PLUS II TEST STRIPS

EASY TOUCH CONTROL HIGH & LOW

EASY TOUCH GLUCOSE SYSTEM

EASY TOUCH HEALTHPRO GLUCOSE

EASY TOUCH HEALTHPRO GLUCOSE IN
VITRO

EASY TOUCH HEALTHPRO HIGH/LOW

EASY TOUCH TEST

EASY TRAK BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

EASY TRAK BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

EASY TRAK CONTROL

9



Drug	Name

EASY TRAK II BLOOD GLUCOSE SYS

EASY TRAK II CONTROL

EASY TRAK II GLUCOSE TEST

EASYGLUCO

EASYGLUCO IN VITRO

EASYMAX 15 LEVEL 2 CONTROL

EASYMAX 15 LEVEL 2-3 CONTROL

EASYMAX 15 TEST

EASYMAX CONTROL

GLUCOSE CONTROL SOLUTIONS

EASYMAX NG BLOOD GLUCOSE

BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST STRIPS

EASYMAX V BLOOD GLUCOSE

EASYPRO BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITOR

EASYPRO BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

EASYPRO PLUS

EASYPRO PLUS IN VITRO

ELEMENT AUTOCODE SYSTEM

ELEMENT COMPACT CONTROL 2

ELEMENT COMPACT CONTROL 3

ELEMENT COMPACT GLUCOSE SYSTEM

ELEMENT COMPACT TEST

ELEMENT COMPACT V GLUCOSE SYS

ELEMENT CONTROL

ELEMENT PLUS

ELEMENT TEST

EMBRACE BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITOR

EMBRACE BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

EMBRACE CONTROL

EMBRACE EVO BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

EMBRACE EVO CONTROL LEVEL 1

EMBRACE EVO GLUCOSE MONITOR

EMBRACE EVO GLUCOSE MONITORING

EMBRACE GLUCOSE CONTROL

EMBRACE PRO GLUCOSE CONTROL

EMBRACE PRO GLUCOSE METER

EMBRACE PRO GLUCOSE TEST

EMBRACE TALK BLOOD GLUCOSE

EMBRACE TALK GLUCOSE CONTROL

Drug	Name

EMBRACE TALK GLUCOSE TEST

EMBRACE TALK MONITORING SYSTEM

EMBRACE WAVE BLOOD GLUCOSE

EMBRACE WAVE BLOOD GLUCOSE IN
VITRO

EMBRACE WAVE GLUCOSE METER

EQ BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

EVERSENSE 365 SENSOR/HOLDER

EVERSENSE 365 SMART TRANSMIT

EVERSENSE SENSOR/HOLDER

EVERSENSE SMART TRANSMITTER

EVOLUTION AUTOCODE

EVOLUTION AUTOCODE IN VITRO

EVOLUTION CONTROL

FIFTY50 GLUCOSE METER 2.0

FIFTY50 GLUCOSE TEST 2.0

FORA 6 CONNECT

FORA 6 CONNECT/GTEL TEST

FORA CONTROL

FORA D40/G31 BLOOD GLUCOSE

FORA G20 BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

FORA G20 BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

FORA G30A BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

FORA GD20 BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

FORA GD20 TEST

FORA GD50 BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

FORA GD50 BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

FORA GTEL BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

FORA GTEL BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

FORA PREMIUM V10 BLE SYSTEM

FORA TEST N' GO MONITOR

FORA TN'G ADVANCE PRO

FORA TN'G VOICE

FORA TN'G/TN'G VOICE

FORA V10 BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

FORA V12 BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

FORA V30A BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

FORACARE GD40 MONITOR

FORACARE GD40 TEST

10



Drug	Name

FORACARE GDH CONTROL

FORACARE PREMIUM V10

FORACARE PREMIUM V10 TEST

FORACARE TEST N GO MONITOR

FORACARE TEST N GO TEST

FREESTYLE CONTROL SOLUTION

FREESTYLE FREEDOM LITE

FREESTYLE INSULINX TEST

FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY READER

FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY SENSOR

FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 PLUS SENSOR

FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 READER

FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 SENSOR

FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 PLUS SENSOR

FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 READER

FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 SENSOR

FREESTYLE LIBRE READER

FREESTYLE LITE

FREESTYLE LITE TEST

FREESTYLE PRECISION NEO SYSTEM

FREESTYLE PRECISION NEO TEST

FREESTYLE TEST

GE100 BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

GE100 BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

GE100 CONTROL

GENULTIMATE TEST

GHT BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITOR

GHT TEST

GLUCO PERFECT 3 METER

GLUCO PERFECT 3 TEST

GLUCOCARD 01 BLOOD GLUCOSE

GLUCOCARD 01 CONTROL

GLUCOCARD 01 SENSOR PLUS

GLUCOCARD 01 TEST

GLUCOCARD 01-MINI GLUCOSE

GLUCOCARD EXPRESSION CONTROL

GLUCOCARD EXPRESSION MONITOR

GLUCOCARD EXPRESSION TEST

GLUCOCARD SHINE

Drug	Name

GLUCOCARD SHINE CONNEX

GLUCOCARD SHINE CONTROL

GLUCOCARD SHINE EXPRESS

GLUCOCARD SHINE TEST

GLUCOCARD SHINE XL

GLUCOCARD VITAL MONITOR

GLUCOCARD VITAL TEST

GLUCOCARD X-METER

GLUCOCARD X-SENSOR

GLUCOCARD X-SENSOR CONTROL

GLUCOCOM BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITOR

GLUCOCOM CONTROL

GLUCOCOM MONITOR

GLUCOCOM TEST

GLUCONAVII BLOOD GLUCOSE SYS

GLUCONAVII BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

GLUCOSE METER TEST

GNP EASY TOUCH CONT HIGH/LOW

GNP EASY TOUCH GLUCOSE METER

GNP EASY TOUCH GLUCOSE TEST

GNP TRUE METRIX AIR METER

GNP TRUE METRIX GLUCOSE METER

GNP TRUE METRIX GLUCOSE STRIPS

GNP TRUETRACK SMART SYSTEM

GNP TRUETRACK TEST STRIPS

GOJJI BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

GOJJI CONTROL

GOODSENSE BLOOD GLUCOSE

GOODSENSE BLOOD GLUCOSE IN VITRO

HEALTHPRO BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITO

HM EMBRACE TALK SYSTEM

HW EMBRACE PRO GLUCOSE METER

HW EMBRACE PRO GLUCOSE TEST

HW EMBRACE TALK BLOOD GLUCOSE

HW EMBRACE TALK GLUCOSE TEST

IGLUCOSE MONITORING SYSTEM

IGLUCOSE TEST STRIPS

IHEALTH BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST STR

IHEALTH CONTROL SOLUTION

11



Drug	Name

IHEALTH GLUCO+ KIT 10

IHEALTH GLUCO+ KIT 100

IN TOUCH

IN TOUCH BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

IN TOUCH GLUCOSE CONTROL

INFINITY BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

INFINITY BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

INFINITY CONTROL

INFINITY VOICE

INFINITY VOICE IN VITRO LIQUID

INFINITY VOICE IN VITRO STRIP

KROGER BLOOD GLUCOSE

KROGER BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

KROGER HEALTHPRO CONTROL HI/LO

KROGER HEALTHPRO GLUCOSE TEST

KROGER PREMIUM BLOOD GLUCOSE

KROGER PREMIUM GLUCOSE TEST

LANCETS IN VITRO STRIP

MEDISENSE GLUCOSE KETONE CONTR

MEDISENSE HI/MID/LOW CONTROL

MEIJER BLOOD GLUCOSE

MEIJER BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

MEIJER ESSENTIAL BLOOD GLUCOSE

MEIJER ESSENTIAL GLUCOSE TEST

MEIJER PREMIUM BLOOD GLUCOSE

MEIJER TRUE2GO BLOOD GLUCOSE

MEIJER TRUERESULT GLUCOSE SYS

MEIJER TRUETEST TEST

MEIJER TRUETRACK GLUCOSE SYS

MEIJER TRUETRACK TEST

MICRODOT BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

MICRODOT CONTROL HIGH/LOW

MICRODOT TEST

MM BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

MM BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM REFILL

MM BLULINK GLUCOSE MONIT SYS

MM BLULINK GLUCOSE TEST

MM EASY TOUCH GLUCOSE

MM EASY TOUCH GLUCOSE METER

Drug	Name

MYGLUCOHEALTH BLOOD GLUCOSE

MYGLUCOHEALTH CONTROL

MYGLUCOHEALTH TEST

NEUTEK 2TEK CONTROL

NEUTEK 2TEK TEST

NOVA MAX BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

NOVA MAX GLUCOSE TEST

NOVA MAX PLUS GLU/KET CONTROL

ON CALL EXPRESS BLOOD GLUCOSE

ON CALL EXPRESS MONITORING SYS

ONE DROP BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITOR

ONE DROP TEST

ONETOUCH ULTRA 2 KIT W/DEVICE

ONETOUCH ULTRA BLUE TEST

ONETOUCH ULTRA CONTROL

ONETOUCH ULTRA IN VITRO LIQUID

ONETOUCH ULTRA IN VITRO STRIP

ONETOUCH ULTRA TEST STRIPS

ONETOUCH VERIO FLEX SYSTEM

ONETOUCH VERIO IN VITRO LIQUID

ONETOUCH VERIO TEST STRIPS

ONETOUCH VERIO REFLECT KIT
W/DEVICE

OPTIUMEZ TEST

PHARMACIST CHOICE AUTOCODE

PHARMACIST CHOICE AUTOCODE SYS

PHARMACIST CHOICE MINI SYSTEM

PHARMACIST CHOICE NO CODING

PIP BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITORING

PIP BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST STRIP

PIP GLUCOSE CONTROL SOLUTION

POCKETCHEM EZ CONTROL

POCKETCHEM EZ SYSTEM

POCKETCHEM EZ TEST

POGO AUTOMATIC BLOOD GLUCOSE

POGO AUTOMATIC TEST CARTRIDGES

PRECISION GLUCOSE KETONE CONTR

PRECISION XTRA

PRECISION XTRA BLOOD GLUCOSE

12



Drug	Name

PREMIUM BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

PRO VOICE V8/V9 GLUCOSE

PRO VOICE V9 GLUCOSE SYSTEM

PRODIGY AUTOCODE BLOOD GLUCOSE

PRODIGY CONTROL SOLUTION

PRODIGY NO CODING BLOOD GLUC

PRODIGY NO CODING BLOOD GLUC IN
VITRO

PRODIGY POCKET BLOOD GLUCOSE

PRODIGY VOICE BLOOD GLUCOSE

PTS PANELS EGLU TEST

QUICK TOUCH BLOOD GLUCOSE

QUICK TOUCH BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

QUICKTEK

QUICKTEK CONTROL SOLUTION

QUICKTEK TEST

QUICKTEK/METER

QUINTET AC BLOOD GLUCOSE

QUINTET AC BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

QUINTET BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

QUINTET BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

QUINTET CONTROL HIGH/NORMAL

REFUAH PLUS BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

REFUAH PLUS GLUCOSE CONTROL

REFUAH PLUS MONITORING SYSTEM

RELION ALL-IN-ONE

RELION BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

RELION CONFIRM GLUCOSE MONITOR

RELION CONFIRM/MICRO TEST

RELION GLUCOSE TEST STRIPS

RELION MICRO

RELION PREMIER BLU MONITOR

RELION PREMIER CLASSIC

RELION PREMIER COMPACT SYSTEM

RELION PREMIER TEST

RELION PREMIER VOICE MONITOR

RELION PRIME MONITOR

RELION PRIME TEST

RELION TRUE MET AIR GLUC METER

Drug	Name

RELION TRUE METRIX TEST STRIPS

RELION ULTIMA GLUCOSE SYSTEM

RELION ULTIMA TEST

REXALL BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

REXALL BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

RIGHTEST GC300 CONTROL

RIGHTEST GM100 BLOOD GLUCOSE

RIGHTEST GM300 BLOOD GLUCOSE

RIGHTEST GM550 BLOOD GLUCOSE

RIGHTEST GS100 BLOOD GLUCOSE

RIGHTEST GS300 BLOOD GLUCOSE

RIGHTEST GS550 BLOOD GLUCOSE

RIGHTEST GT333 BLOOD GLUCOSE

RIGHTEST GT333 BLOOD GLUCOSE IN
VITRO

RIGHTEST GT333 GLUCOSE TEST

SMART SENSE PREMIUM SYSTEM

SMART SENSE PREMIUM TEST

SMART SENSE VALUE GLUCOSE SYS

SMART SENSE VALUE TEST

SMARTEST BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

SMARTEST CONTROL MEDIUM

SMARTEST EJECT

SMARTEST EJECT STARTER

SMARTEST PERSONA STARTER

SMARTEST PRONTO STARTER

SMARTEST PROTEGE

SMARTEST PROTEGE STARTER

SOLUS V2 BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

SOLUS V2 CONTROL

SOLUS V2 TEST

SUPREME II HIGH/LOW CONTROL

SUPREME TEST

TAI DOC CONTROL

TEMPO REFILL

TEMPO SMART BUTTON

TEMPO WELCOME

TGT BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITORING

TGT BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

13



Drug	Name

TRUE FOCUS BLOOD GLUCOSE METER

TRUE FOCUS BLOOD GLUCOSE STRIP

TRUE METRIX AIR GLUCOSE METER

TRUE METRIX BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

TRUE METRIX GO GLUCOSE METER

TRUE METRIX LEVEL 1

TRUE METRIX LEVEL 2

TRUE METRIX LEVEL 3

TRUE METRIX METER

TRUE METRIX PRO BLOOD GLUCOSE

TRUERESULT BLOOD GLUCOSE

TRUETEST TEST

TRUETRACK BLOOD GLUCOSE

TRUETRACK SMART SYSTEM

TRUETRACK TEST

UNISTRIP CONTROL

UNISTRIP1 GENERIC

VERASENS BLOOD GLUCOSE METER

VERASENS BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

VERASENS BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

VERASENS GLUCOSE CONTROL

VIVAGUARD INO CONTROL SOLUTION

VIVAGUARD INO GLUCOSE METER

VIVAGUARD INO SMART GLUC METER

VIVAGUARD INO TEST STRIPS

Diabetes - Glycemic Agents

GVOKE HYPOPEN 1-PACK

GVOKE HYPOPEN 2-PACK

GVOKE KIT

GVOKE PFS

Diabetes - Insulins

BASAGLAR TEMPO PEN

HUMALOG TEMPO PEN

INSULIN ASP PROT & ASP FLEXPEN

INSULIN ASPART

INSULIN ASPART FLEXPEN

INSULIN ASPART PENFILL

INSULIN ASPART PROT & ASPART

INSULIN DEGLUDEC

Drug	Name

INSULIN DEGLUDEC FLEXTOUCH

INSULIN GLARGINE MAX SOLOSTAR

INSULIN GLARGINE SOLOSTAR

INSULIN GLARGINE-YFGN

LYUMJEV TEMPO PEN

NOVOLIN 70/30 FLEXPEN RELION

NOVOLIN 70/30 RELION

NOVOLIN N FLEXPEN RELION

NOVOLIN N RELION

NOVOLIN R FLEXPEN RELION

NOVOLIN R RELION

NOVOLOG 70/30 FLEXPEN RELION

NOVOLOG FLEXPEN RELION

NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 RELION

NOVOLOG RELION

SEMGLEE (YFGN)

TRESIBA

TRESIBA FLEXTOUCH

Electrolytes / Minerals / Metals / Vitamins

ACCRUFER

ALTRIXA

AMLADEX

AZESCO

CARNITOR

CARNITOR SF

CITRANATAL 90 DHA

CITRANATAL ASSURE

CITRANATAL HARMONY

CITRANATAL MEDLEY

CUVRIOR

DAVIMET-FLUORIDE

DAVIMET-M

DAYAVITE

DERMACINRX DAVIMET

DERMACINRX MULTITAM

DERMACINRX PRETRATE

DERMACINRX RIBOTIN-E

DERMACINRX ZINTREXYL-C

DEXATRAN

14



Drug	Name

DEXIFOL

DIATROL

ENBRACE HR

FEONYX

FINAZOL

FLORAFOL FE PEDIATRIC

FLORAFOL PEDIATRIC

FLORRAVITE

FLORRAXYL

FLOTREX

FOLAGENT DHA

FOLAMAX

FOLAMED DHA

FOLAPRIME

FOLCYTEINE

FOLETRA

FOLIFLEX

FOLIKA-BC

FOLITIN-Z

FOLTREXYL

HYLAVITE

HYLAZINC

JENLIVA PRENATAL/POSTNATAL

JYNARQUE

KEYLOSA

LIVITA ADULTS

LIVITA CHILDREN

MATERNACEL

MEDI TAB

MENATROL

MINCORA

MI-VITE RX

MULTIPRO

MULTITOL-M

MULTI-VIT-FLOR

NATAL PNV

NEEVO DHA

NEO-VITAL RX

NESTABS DHA

Drug	Name

NESTABS ONE

NICADAN

NICAZEL

NICAZEL FORTE

NICOMIDE

NITRIVIA

NOVITE

NUTRA-Z+

OB COMPLETE ONE

OB COMPLETE PETITE

OB COMPLETE PREMIER

PAXLYTE

PNV TABS 20-1

POKONZA

POLY-VI-FLOR

POLY-VI-FLOR/IRON

PREGEN DHA

PREGENNA

PRENATE

PRENATE DHA

PRENATE ELITE

PRENATE ENHANCE

PRENATE ESSENTIAL

PRENATE MINI

PRENATE PIXIE

PRENATE RESTORE

PRENATOL-M

PRENATRIX

PRENATRYL

PRIMACARE

PROFOLA

PUREVITA SUPER B-COMPLEX

QUFLORA FE

REMEDIENT

SELECT-OB

SELECT-OB+DHA

SYPRINE

TM-DAILY VITE

TM-VITE RX

15



Drug	Name

TRISTART DHA

TRIVIA COMPLETE

TRONVITE

TRUE DAILY VITE

TRUE MULTIVITAMIN

VENEXA

VENEXA FE

VENTRIXYL

VENTRIXYL FE

VITACORE

VITAFOL FE+

VITAFOL GUMMIES

VITAFOL ULTRA

VITAFOL-OB

VITAFOL-OB+DHA

VITAFOL-ONE

VITALARA

VITAMEDMD ONE RX/QUATREFOLIC

VITA-PAC

VITAPEARL

VITASURE

VITATHELY WITH GINGER

VITRAMYN

VITRANOL

VITRANOL FE

VITREXATE

VITREXATE FE

VITREXYL

VITREXYL + IRON

WELLFOLA

WESTGEL DHA

ZALVIT

ZELDANA

ZIPHEX

Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Acid Reflux
and Ulcer

ACIPHEX

CARAFATE

DEXILANT

Drug	Name

KONVOMEP

NEXIUM

omeprazole-sodium bicarbonate

PREVACID

PREVACID SOLUTAB

PROTONIX

RABEPRAZOLE SODIUM

VOQUEZNA

Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel,
Intestine and Stomach Conditions

AMITIZA

GOLYTELY

IBSRELA

MOTOFEN

MOVANTIK

MOVIPREP

PLENVU

RELISTOR

RELTONE

REZDIFFRA

TRULANCE

URSODIOL

VOWST

Genetic or Enzyme Disorder - Drugs for
Replacement, Modification, Treatment

AMONDYS 45

BUPHENYL

DUVYZAT

ELEVIDYS

ELFABRIO

EXONDYS 51

JAVYGTOR

KUVAN

OLPRUVA (2 GM DOSE)

OLPRUVA (3 GM DOSE)

OLPRUVA (4 GM DOSE)

OLPRUVA (5 GM DOSE)

OLPRUVA (6 GM DOSE)

OLPRUVA (6.67 GM DOSE)

PALYNZIQ

16



Drug	Name

PANCREAZE

PERTZYE

RAVICTI

VILTEPSO

VIOKACE

VYONDYS 53

Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Bladder,
Genital and Kidney Conditions

CIALIS

CUPRIMINE

ELMIRON

GEMTESA

MYRBETRIQ

penicillamine

STENDRA

TOVIAZ

VELPHORO

VESICARE

VESICARE LS

VIAGRA

Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Prostate
Conditions

AVODART

Hormonal Agents - Adrenal

ALKINDI SPRINKLE

CORTEF

CORTISONE ACETATE

EMFLAZA

HEMADY

KENALOG-40

RAYOS

Hormonal Agents - Men's Health

ANDROGEL PUMP

AVEED

DEPO-TESTOSTERONE

JATENZO

NATESTO

TESTIM

TESTOPEL

TLANDO

Drug	Name

UNDECATREX

VOGELXO

VOGELXO PUMP

XYOSTED

Hormonal Agents - Pituitary

CETROTIDE

GENOTROPIN

GENOTROPIN MINIQUICK

GONAL-F

GONAL-F RFF

GONAL-F RFF REDIJECT

HUMATROPE

ISTURISA

MYCAPSSA

RECORLEV

SANDOSTATIN

SIGNIFOR

SOGROYA

ZOMACTON

Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth
Control

BEYAZ

CLIMARA

DELESTROGEN

ESTRACE

LO LOESTRIN FE

LOESTRIN 1.5/30 (21)

LOESTRIN 1/20 (21)

LOESTRIN FE 1.5/30

LOESTRIN FE 1/20

NEXTSTELLIS

PROMETRIUM

SAFYRAL

SLYND

TWIRLA

VAGIFEM

VIVELLE-DOT

YASMIN 28

YAZ

17



Drug	Name

Hormonal Agents - Thyroid

CYTOMEL

ERMEZA

LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM

SYNTHROID

THYQUIDITY

TIROSINT

TIROSINT-SOL

Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune
System Stimulation or Suppression

ABRILADA (1 PEN)

ABRILADA (2 PEN)

ABRILADA (2 SYRINGE)

ADALIMUMAB-AACF (2 PEN)

ADALIMUMAB-AACF (2 SYRINGE)

ADALIMUMAB-AACF(CD/UC/HS STRT)

ADALIMUMAB-AACF(PS/UV STARTER)

ADALIMUMAB-AATY (1 PEN)

ADALIMUMAB-AATY (2 PEN)

ADALIMUMAB-AATY (2 SYRINGE)

ADALIMUMAB-ADAZ

ADALIMUMAB-ADBM (2 PEN)

ADALIMUMAB-ADBM (2 SYRINGE)

ADALIMUMAB-ADBM(CD/UC/HS STRT)

ADALIMUMAB-ADBM(PS/UV STARTER)

ADALIMUMAB-FKJP (2 PEN)

ADALIMUMAB-FKJP (2 SYRINGE)

ADALIMUMAB-RYVK (2 PEN)

ADALIMUMAB-RYVK (2 SYRINGE)

ALYGLO

AMJEVITA

AMJEVITA-PED 15KG TO <30KG

ASCENIV

CINRYZE

COSENTYX (300 MG DOSE)

COSENTYX 150 MG/ML INTRAVENOUS
SOLUTION 125 MG/5ML

COSENTYX 150 MG/ML SUBCUTANEOUS
SOLUTION PREFILLED SYRINGE 150
MG/ML, 75 MG/0.5ML

Drug	Name

COSENTYX SENSOREADY (300 MG)

COSENTYX SENSOREADY PEN

COSENTYX UNOREADY

CYLTEZO (2 PEN)

CYLTEZO (2 SYRINGE)

CYLTEZO-CD/UC/HS STARTER

CYLTEZO-PSORIASIS/UV STARTER

FIRAZYR

HADLIMA

HADLIMA PUSHTOUCH

HULIO (2 PEN)

HULIO (2 SYRINGE)

HUMIRA (1 PEN)

HUMIRA (2 PEN)

HUMIRA (2 SYRINGE)

HUMIRA-CD/UC/HS STARTER

HUMIRA-PSORIASIS/UVEIT STARTER

HYRIMOZ

HYRIMOZ-CROHNS/UC STARTER

HYRIMOZ-PED<40KG CROHN STARTER

HYRIMOZ-PED>/=40KG CROHN START

HYRIMOZ-PLAQ PSOR/UVEIT START

HYRIMOZ-PLAQUE PSORIASIS START

INFLIXIMAB

JOENJA

LUPKYNIS

OTREXUP

REMICADE

RENFLEXIS

REZUROCK

SAJAZIR

SIMLANDI (1 PEN)

SIMLANDI (1 SYRINGE)

SIMLANDI (2 PEN)

SIMLANDI (2 SYRINGE)

STELARA INTRAVENOUS

STELARA SUBCUTANEOUS

TOFIDENCE

TYENNE INTRAVENOUS

18



Drug	Name

TYENNE SUBCUTANEOUS

YUFLYMA (1 PEN)

YUFLYMA (2 PEN)

YUFLYMA (2 SYRINGE)

YUFLYMA-CD/UC/HS STARTER

YUSIMRY

ZYMFENTRA (1 PEN)

ZYMFENTRA (2 PEN)

ZYMFENTRA (2 SYRINGE)

Inflammatory Bowel Disease Agents

CANASA

DELZICOL

DIPENTUM

LIALDA

PENTASA

TARPEYO

UCERIS

Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Drugs for
Osteoporosis

FORTEO

Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Other

SENSIPAR

Miscellaneous Therapeutic Agents

BIGFOOT UNITY PEN CAP/ADMELOG

BIGFOOT UNITY PEN CAP/APIDRA

BIGFOOT UNITY PEN CAP/ASPART

BIGFOOT UNITY PEN CAP/BASAGLAR

BIGFOOT UNITY PEN CAP/FIASP

BIGFOOT UNITY PEN CAP/HUMALOG

BIGFOOT UNITY PEN CAP/LANTUS

BIGFOOT UNITY PEN CAP/LISPRO

BIGFOOT UNITY PEN CAP/LYUMJEV

BIGFOOT UNITY PEN CAP/NOVOLOG

BIGFOOT UNITY PEN CAP/TOUJEO

BIGFOOT UNITY PEN CAP/TOUJEO M

BIGFOOT UNITY PEN CAP/TRESIBA

DOJOLVI

FIRDAPSE

GEL-ONE

Drug	Name

GENVISC 850

HYALGAN

HYMOVIS

LIVMARLI

MONOVISC

ORTHOVISC

PALFORZIA

PALFORZIA (1 MG DAILY DOSE)

PALFORZIA INITIAL DOSE 1-3YRS

PALFORZIA INITIAL DOSE 4-17YRS

PHEXXI

SUPARTZ FX

SYNOJOYNT

SYNVISC

SYNVISC ONE

TAVNEOS

TRILURON

TRIVISC

VEOZAH

VISCO-3

XPHOZAH

Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Eye Allergy,
Infection and Inflammation

BEPREVE

BROMSITE

ILEVRO

LOTEMAX

NEVANAC

PRED FORTE

PROLENSA

VIGAMOX

XDEMVY

ZERVIATE

Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Glaucoma

ALPHAGAN P

AZOPT

COMBIGAN

COSOPT

COSOPT PF

19



Drug	Name

IYUZEH

TIMOPTIC OCUDOSE

TRAVATAN Z

VUITY

VYZULTA

XALATAN

ZIOPTAN

Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Miscellaneous
Eye Conditions

BEOVU

BYOOVIZ

LATISSE

LUCENTIS

VERKAZIA

VEVYE

Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs
for Allergies, Cough, Cold

CLARINEX

CLARINEX-D 12 HOUR

promethazine vc

promethazine-phenylephrine

XHANCE

Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs
for Asthma and Other Lung Conditions

ADVAIR DISKUS

AIRDUO RESPICLICK 113/14

AIRDUO RESPICLICK 232/14

AIRDUO RESPICLICK 55/14

ALVESCO

ASMANEX (120 METERED DOSES)

ASMANEX (14 METERED DOSES)

ASMANEX (30 METERED DOSES)

ASMANEX (60 METERED DOSES)

ASMANEX HFA

BEVESPI AEROSPHERE

BROVANA

DUAKLIR PRESSAIR

DULERA

EPIPEN JR 2-PAK

ESBRIET

Drug	Name

FLUTICASONE FUROATE-VILANTEROL

FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE DISKUS

FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE HFA

FLUTICASONE-SALMETEROL

INCRUSE ELLIPTA

LEVALBUTEROL HFA INHALATION
AEROSOL 45 MCG/ACT

OHTUVAYRE

PROAIR RESPICLICK

PULMICORT FLEXHALER

PULMICORT SUSPENSION

SINGULAIR

SPIRIVA HANDIHALER

TUDORZA PRESSAIR

VENTOLIN HFA

XOPENEX HFA

Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs
for Cystic Fibrosis

BETHKIS

BRONCHITOL

BRONCHITOL TOLERANCE TEST

CAYSTON

KITABIS PAK (W/ NEBULIZER)

TOBI NEBULIZER

TOBRAMYCIN

Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs
for Pulmonary Hypertension

ADCIRCA

LETAIRIS

OPSYNVI

REMODULIN

REVATIO INTRAVENOUS

REVATIO ORAL

TADLIQ

TRACLEER

Skeletal Muscle Relaxants - Drugs for Muscle
Pain and Spasm

AMRIX

BACLOFEN

FLEQSUVY

20



Drug	Name

LYVISPAH

NORGESIC

NORGESIC FORTE

ORPHENGESIC FORTE

OZOBAX DS

SOMA

ZANAFLEX

Sleep Disorder Agents

AMBIEN

AMBIEN CR

HETLIOZ

HETLIOZ LQ

LUMRYZ

LUMRYZ STARTER PACK

LUNESTA

NUVIGIL

PROVIGIL

QUVIVIQ

RESTORIL

SODIUM OXYBATE

XYREM

ZOLPIDEM TARTRATE

21



Index	of	Drugs

ABILIFY................................ 5
ABRILADA (1 PEN)............ 18
ABRILADA (2 PEN)............ 18
ABRILADA (2 SYRINGE)... 18
ABSORICA........................... 7
ACANYA............................... 7
ACCRUFER........................14
ACCU-CHEK AVIVA 
DEVICE................................ 8
ACCU-CHEK AVIVA PLUS 
KIT W/DEVICE..................... 8
ACCU-CHEK GUIDE 
CONTROL............................ 8
ACCU-CHEK GUIDE KIT 
W/DEVICE............................ 8
ACCU-CHEK GUIDE 
TEST.....................................8
ACCU-CHEK GUIDE 
TEST STRIPS.......................8
ACCU-CHEK 
SMARTVIEW CONTROL..... 8
ACCU-CHEK 
SMARTVIEW TEST 
STRIPS.................................8
ACCUTREND GLUCOSE.....8
ACCUTREND GLUCOSE 
CONTROL............................ 8
ACIPHEX............................ 16
ACZONE...............................7
ADALIMUMAB-AACF (2 
PEN)................................... 18
ADALIMUMAB-AACF (2 
SYRINGE).......................... 18
ADALIMUMAB-
AACF(CD/UC/HS STRT).... 18
ADALIMUMAB-
AACF(PS/UV STARTER)... 18
ADALIMUMAB-AATY (1 
PEN)................................... 18
ADALIMUMAB-AATY (2 
PEN)................................... 18
ADALIMUMAB-AATY (2 
SYRINGE).......................... 18
ADALIMUMAB-ADAZ......... 18
ADALIMUMAB-ADBM (2 
PEN)................................... 18
ADALIMUMAB-ADBM (2 
SYRINGE).......................... 18
ADALIMUMAB-
ADBM(CD/UC/HS STRT)... 18
ADALIMUMAB-
ADBM(PS/UV STARTER).. 18

ADALIMUMAB-FKJP (2 
PEN)................................... 18
ADALIMUMAB-FKJP (2 
SYRINGE).......................... 18
ADALIMUMAB-RYVK (2 
PEN)................................... 18
ADALIMUMAB-RYVK (2 
SYRINGE).......................... 18
ADCIRCA............................20
ADDERALL...........................6
ADIPEX-P............................. 7
ADLARITY............................ 4
ADVAIR DISKUS................ 20
ADVANCE INTUITION 
CONTROL............................ 8
ADVANCE INTUITION 
METER................................. 8
ADVANCE INTUITION 
MONITOR.............................8
ADVANCE INTUITION 
TEST.....................................8
ADVANCE MICRO-DRAW 
CONTROL............................ 8
ADVANCE MICRO-DRAW 
METER................................. 8
ADVANCE MICRO-DRAW 
NORMAL.............................. 8
ADVANCE MICRO-DRAW 
TEST.....................................8
ADVOCATE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE MONITOR.......... 8
ADVOCATE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM............ 8
ADVOCATE CONTROL 
SOLUTION........................... 8
ADVOCATE REDI-CODE.....8
ADVOCATE REDI-CODE+...8
ADVOCATE REDI-CODE+ 
CONTROL............................ 8
ADVOCATE REDI-CODE+ 
TEST.....................................8
ADVOCATE TEST................8
ADZENYS XR-ODT.............. 6
AFINITOR............................. 4
AFINITOR DISPERZ............ 4
AGAMATRIX AMP TEST......8
AGAMATRIX CONTROL...... 8
AGAMATRIX CONTROL 
LEVEL 2................................8
AGAMATRIX CONTROL 
LEVEL 4................................8
AGAMATRIX JAZZ TEST.....8

AGAMATRIX JAZZ 
WIRELESS 2........................ 8
AGAMATRIX PRESTO.........8
AGAMATRIX PRESTO 
TEST.....................................8
AIRDUO RESPICLICK 
113/14.................................20
AIRDUO RESPICLICK 
232/14.................................20
AIRDUO RESPICLICK 
55/14...................................20
AKEEGA............................... 4
ALA SCALP.......................... 7
ALKINDI SPRINKLE........... 17
ALOGLIPTIN BENZOATE.... 7
ALOGLIPTIN-
METFORMIN HCL................7
ALOGLIPTIN-
PIOGLITAZONE................... 7
ALPHAGAN P.....................19
ALTACE................................5
ALTRIXA.............................14
ALVESCO...........................20
ALYGLO............................. 18
ALYMSYS.............................4
AMBIEN.............................. 21
AMBIEN CR........................21
AMITIZA..............................16
AMJEVITA.......................... 18
AMJEVITA-PED 15KG TO 
<30KG ............................. 18
AMLADEX...........................14
AMONDYS 45.....................16
AMPYRA...............................7
AMRIX................................ 20
ANDROGEL PUMP............ 17
APADAZ............................... 3
ARAZLO............................... 7
ARIMIDEX............................ 4
ARTHROTEC....................... 3
ASCENIV............................ 18
ASMANEX (120 
METERED DOSES)........... 20
ASMANEX (14 METERED 
DOSES).............................. 20
ASMANEX (30 METERED 
DOSES).............................. 20
ASMANEX (60 METERED 
DOSES).............................. 20
ASMANEX HFA.................. 20
ASPRUZYO SPRINKLE....... 5
ASSURE 3 CONTROL......... 8
ASSURE 3 METER.............. 8

22



ASSURE 3 TEST..................8
ASSURE 4 CONTROL 
LEVEL 1 & 2......................... 8
ASSURE 4 METER.............. 8
ASSURE 4 TEST..................8
ASSURE DOSE 
CONTROL............................ 8
ASSURE DOSE 
NORM/HIGH CONTROL...... 8
ASSURE II............................ 8
ASSURE II CHECK.............. 8
ASSURE II CONTROL......... 8
ASSURE II CONTROL 
LEVEL 1 & 2......................... 8
ASSURE PLATINUM............8
ASSURE PLATINUM 
METER................................. 8
ASSURE PRISM 
CONTROL LEVEL 1 .........8
ASSURE PRISM MULTI 
METER................................. 8
ASSURE PRISM MULTI 
TEST.....................................8
ASSURE PRO BLOOD 
GLUCOSE METER...............8
ASSURE PRO CONTROL 
LEVEL 1 & 2......................... 8
ASSURE PRO TEST............ 8
ATACAND.............................5
ATIVAN.................................5
ATORVALIQ......................... 5
AUBAGIO............................. 7
AUVELITY............................ 4
AVAPRO...............................6
AVEED................................17
AVODART.......................... 17
AZESCO............................. 14
AZOPT................................19
AZOR....................................6
BACLOFEN........................ 20
BARACLUDE........................5
BASAGLAR TEMPO PEN.. 14
BD LATITUDE DIABETES....8
BD LOGIC BLOOD 
GLUCOSE MONITOR.......... 8
BELRAPZO...........................4
BENDAMUSTINE HCL......... 4
BENICAR..............................6
BENICAR HCT..................... 6
BENZAMYCIN...................... 7
BENZHYDROCODONE-
ACETAMINOPHEN.............. 3
BEOVU............................... 20

BEPREVE...........................19
BETHKIS............................ 20
BEVESPI AEROSPHERE.. 20
BEXAGLIFLOZIN..................7
BEYAZ................................ 17
BIGFOOT UNITY PEN 
CAP/ADMELOG................. 19
BIGFOOT UNITY PEN 
CAP/APIDRA...................... 19
BIGFOOT UNITY PEN 
CAP/ASPART..................... 19
BIGFOOT UNITY PEN 
CAP/BASAGLAR................ 19
BIGFOOT UNITY PEN 
CAP/FIASP......................... 19
BIGFOOT UNITY PEN 
CAP/HUMALOG................. 19
BIGFOOT UNITY PEN 
CAP/LANTUS..................... 19
BIGFOOT UNITY PEN 
CAP/LISPRO...................... 19
BIGFOOT UNITY PEN 
CAP/LYUMJEV...................19
BIGFOOT UNITY PEN 
CAP/NOVOLOG................. 19
BIGFOOT UNITY PEN 
CAP/TOUJEO.....................19
BIGFOOT UNITY PEN 
CAP/TOUJEO M.................19
BIGFOOT UNITY PEN 
CAP/TRESIBA.................... 19
BIGFOOT UNITY 
PROGRAM........................... 8
BIOTEL CARE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE............................ 8
BIOTEL CARE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYST..................8
BIOTEL CARE TEST 
STRIPS.................................8
BLOOD GLUCOSE 
MONITOR SYSTEM............. 9
BLOOD GLUCOSE 
MONITORING 333............... 9
BLOOD GLUCOSE 
SYSTEM PAK.......................9
BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST.... 9
BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST 
STRIPS...............................10
BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST 
STRIPS 333..........................9
BLULINK CONTROL HIGH 
& LOW.................................. 9

BLULINK GLUCOSE 
MONITORING SYS.............. 9
BLULINK GLUCOSE 
TEST.....................................9
BRENZAVVY........................ 7
BREXAFEMME.....................4
BROMSITE......................... 19
BRONCHITOL.................... 20
BRONCHITOL 
TOLERANCE TEST............20
BROVANA.......................... 20
BUPHENYL........................ 16
BUPROPION HCL ER (XL).. 4
BUTRANS.............................3
BYOOVIZ............................20
BYSTOLIC............................ 6
CABTREO............................ 7
CALCIPOTRIENE.................7
CAMBIA................................ 4
CAMZYOS............................ 6
CANASA............................. 19
CARAFATE.........................16
CARBATROL........................3
CARDIZEM LA......................6
CAREONE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM............ 9
CAREONE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 9
CARESENS CONTROL A.... 9
CARESENS CONTROL 
SOLUTION A/B.....................9
CARESENS N FELIZ............9
CARESENS N FELIZ BT...... 9
CARESENS N GLUCOSE 
SYSTEM............................... 9
CARESENS N GLUCOSE 
TEST.....................................9
CARESENS N VOICE 
SYSTEM............................... 9
CARETOUCH CONTROL 
SOL LEVEL 2....................... 9
CARETOUCH MONITOR 
SYSTEM............................... 9
CARETOUCH TEST.............9
CARNITOR......................... 14
CARNITOR SF................... 14
CATAPRES-TTS-1............... 6
CATAPRES-TTS-2............... 6
CATAPRES-TTS-3............... 6
CAYSTON.......................... 20
CELEBREX...........................3
CELEXA................................4
CETROTIDE....................... 17

23



CIALIS................................ 17
CINRYZE............................ 18
CITALOPRAM 
HYDROBROMIDE................ 4
CITRANATAL 90 DHA........14
CITRANATAL ASSURE......14
CITRANATAL HARMONY.. 14
CITRANATAL MEDLEY......14
CLARINEX..........................20
CLARINEX-D 12 HOUR..... 20
CLEOCIN..............................3
CLEVER CHEK AUTO-
CODE SYSTEM....................9
CLEVER CHEK AUTO-
CODE TEST......................... 9
CLEVER CHEK AUTO-
CODE VOICE....................... 9
CLEVER CHEK SYSTEM.....9
CLEVER CHEK TEST.......... 9
CLEVER CHOICE AUTO-
CODE SYSTEM....................9
CLEVER CHOICE AUTO-
CODE TEST......................... 9
CLEVER CHOICE 
GLUCOSE CONTROL..........9
CLEVER CHOICE MICRO 
SYSTEM............................... 9
CLEVER CHOICE MICRO 
TEST.....................................9
CLEVER CHOICE MINI 
SYSTEM............................... 9
CLEVER CHOICE NO 
CODING............................... 9
CLEVER CHOICE TALK 
SYSTEM............................... 9
CLIMARA............................17
CLINDAGEL......................... 7
CLOBEX............................... 7
CLOBEX SPRAY.................. 7
CLODERM............................7
COLESTID............................6
COMBIGAN........................ 19
CONJUPRI........................... 6
CONTRAVE..........................7
CONZIP................................ 3
COOL BLOOD GLUCOSE 
TEST STRIPS.......................9
COOL CONTROL A..............9
COOL CONTROL B..............9
COOL MONITOR..................9
COOL MONITOR KIT........... 9
COPAXONE......................... 7
CORDRAN............................7

COREG.................................6
COREG CR.......................... 6
CORTEF............................. 17
CORTISONE ACETATE.....17
COSELA............................... 4
COSENTYX (300 MG 
DOSE)................................ 18
COSENTYX 150 MG/ML.... 18
COSENTYX 
SENSOREADY (300 MG)...18
COSENTYX 
SENSOREADY PEN.......... 18
COSENTYX UNOREADY...18
COSOPT.............................19
COSOPT PF....................... 19
COTEMPLA XR-ODT........... 6
COXANTO............................ 3
COZAAR...............................6
CRESTOR............................ 6
CUPRIMINE........................17
CUVRIOR........................... 14
CVS ADVANCED 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 9
CVS GLUCOSE METER 
TEST STRIPS.......................9
CVS TRUE METRIX 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 9
CYLTEZO (2 PEN)............. 18
CYLTEZO (2 SYRINGE).....18
CYLTEZO-CD/UC/HS 
STARTER........................... 18
CYLTEZO-PSORIASIS/UV 
STARTER........................... 18
CYMBALTA.......................... 4
CYTOMEL.......................... 18
DAPAGLIFLOZIN PRO-
METFORMIN ER.................. 7
DAPAGLIFLOZIN 
PROPANEDIOL....................7
DARZALEX FASPRO........... 4
DAVIMET-FLUORIDE........ 14
DAVIMET-M........................14
DAYAVITE.......................... 14
DAYBUE............................... 7
DAYTRANA.......................... 6
D-CARE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE............................ 9
D-CARE GLUCOMETER......9
DELESTROGEN.................17
DELZICOL.......................... 19
DEPAKOTE.......................... 3
DEPAKOTE ER.................... 3
DEPAKOTE SPRINKLES..... 3

DEPO-TESTOSTERONE... 17
DERMACINRX DAVIMET...14
DERMACINRX MULTITAM 14
DERMACINRX 
PRETRATE.........................14
DERMACINRX RIBOTIN-E 14
DERMACINRX 
ZINTREXYL-C.................... 14
DEXATRAN........................ 14
DEXIFOL............................ 15
DEXILANT.......................... 16
DHIVY...................................5
DIABETES CARE................. 9
DIATHRIVE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE METER...............9
DIATHRIVE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 9
DIATHRIVE GLUCOSE 
CONTROL SOLN................. 9
DIATHRIVE GLUCOSE 
TEST.....................................9
DIATHRIVE+ GLUCOSE 
MONITOR.............................9
DIATHRIVE+ GLUCOSE 
TEST.....................................9
DIATROL............................ 15
DICLOFENAC PATCH 
1.3%......................................3
DIFFERIN............................. 7
DILANTIN............................. 3
DILANTIN INFATABS...........3
DILANTIN-125...................... 3
DILAUDID............................. 3
DIOVAN................................ 6
DIOVAN HCT........................6
DIPENTUM......................... 19
DOJOLVI............................ 19
DORYX MPC........................ 3
DOXYCYCLINE HYCLATE.. 3
DUAKLIR PRESSAIR......... 20
DUEXIS................................ 3
DULERA............................. 20
DUOBRII...............................7
DUO-CARE CONTROL 
SOLUTION........................... 9
DUO-CARE TEST................ 9
DUVYZAT........................... 16
DYANAVEL XR.....................6
EASY MAX BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 9
EASY MAX T1 GLUCOSE 
SYSTEM............................... 9
EASY PLUS II CONTROL.... 9

24



EASY PLUS II GLUCOSE 
SYSTEM............................... 9
EASY PLUS II GLUCOSE 
TEST.....................................9
EASY STEP CONTROL....... 9
EASY STEP GLUCOSE 
MONITOR.............................9
EASY STEP TEST................9
EASY TALK BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM............ 9
EASY TALK BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 9
EASY TALK CONTROL........9
EASY TALK PLUS II 
CONTROL............................ 9
EASY TALK PLUS II TEST 
STRIPS.................................9
EASY TOUCH CONTROL 
HIGH & LOW........................ 9
EASY TOUCH GLUCOSE 
SYSTEM............................... 9
EASY TOUCH 
HEALTHPRO GLUCOSE..... 9
EASY TOUCH 
HEALTHPRO HIGH/LOW.....9
EASY TOUCH TEST............ 9
EASY TRAK BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM............ 9
EASY TRAK BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 9
EASY TRAK CONTROL....... 9
EASY TRAK II BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYS.................. 10
EASY TRAK II CONTROL.. 10
EASY TRAK II GLUCOSE 
TEST...................................10
EASYGLUCO..................... 10
EASYMAX 15 LEVEL 2 
CONTROL.......................... 10
EASYMAX 15 LEVEL 2-3 
CONTROL.......................... 10
EASYMAX 15 TEST........... 10
EASYMAX CONTROL........10
EASYMAX NG BLOOD 
GLUCOSE.......................... 10
EASYMAX V BLOOD 
GLUCOSE.......................... 10
EASYPRO BLOOD 
GLUCOSE MONITOR........ 10
EASYPRO BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 10
EASYPRO PLUS................ 10
EFFEXOR XR.......................4

ELEMENT AUTOCODE 
SYSTEM............................. 10
ELEMENT COMPACT 
CONTROL 2....................... 10
ELEMENT COMPACT 
CONTROL 3....................... 10
ELEMENT COMPACT 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM.......... 10
ELEMENT COMPACT 
TEST...................................10
ELEMENT COMPACT V 
GLUCOSE SYS.................. 10
ELEMENT CONTROL........ 10
ELEMENT PLUS................ 10
ELEMENT TEST.................10
ELEPSIA XR.........................3
ELEVIDYS.......................... 16
ELFABRIO.......................... 16
ELIDEL................................. 7
ELMIRON........................... 17
ELYXYB................................3
EMBRACE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE MONITOR........ 10
EMBRACE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 10
EMBRACE CONTROL....... 10
EMBRACE EVO BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 10
EMBRACE EVO 
CONTROL LEVEL 1........... 10
EMBRACE EVO 
GLUCOSE MONITOR........ 10
EMBRACE EVO 
GLUCOSE MONITORING..10
EMBRACE GLUCOSE 
CONTROL.......................... 10
EMBRACE PRO 
GLUCOSE CONTROL........10
EMBRACE PRO 
GLUCOSE METER.............10
EMBRACE PRO 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 10
EMBRACE TALK BLOOD 
GLUCOSE.......................... 10
EMBRACE TALK 
GLUCOSE CONTROL........10
EMBRACE TALK 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 10
EMBRACE TALK 
MONITORING SYSTEM.....10
EMBRACE WAVE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE.......................... 10

EMBRACE WAVE 
GLUCOSE METER.............10
EMFLAZA........................... 17
EMGALITY............................4
ENBRACE HR.................... 15
EPIDUO................................ 7
EPIPEN JR 2-PAK..............20
EPOGEN.............................. 5
EPRONTIA........................... 3
EPSOLAY............................. 7
EQ BLOOD GLUCOSE 
TEST...................................10
ERMEZA.............................18
ESBRIET............................ 20
ESTRACE...........................17
EVEKEO............................... 6
EVERSENSE 365 
SENSOR/HOLDER.............10
EVERSENSE 365 SMART 
TRANSMIT......................... 10
EVERSENSE 
SENSOR/HOLDER.............10
EVERSENSE SMART 
TRANSMITTER.................. 10
EVOLUTION AUTOCODE..10
EVOLUTION CONTROL.... 10
EXFORGE............................ 6
EXFORGE HCT....................6
EXONDYS 51..................... 16
FABIOR................................ 7
FENOPRON......................... 3
FEONYX............................. 15
FIFTY50 GLUCOSE 
METER 2.0......................... 10
FIFTY50 GLUCOSE TEST 
2.0.......................................10
FINAZOL.............................15
FIORICET............................. 3
FIORICET/CODEINE............3
FIRAZYR............................ 18
FIRDAPSE..........................19
FLECTOR............................. 3
FLEQSUVY.........................20
FLORAFOL FE 
PEDIATRIC.........................15
FLORAFOL PEDIATRIC.....15
FLORRAVITE..................... 15
FLORRAXYL...................... 15
FLOTREX........................... 15
FLUTICASONE 
FUROATE-VILANTEROL... 20
FLUTICASONE 
PROPIONATE DISKUS......20

25



FLUTICASONE 
PROPIONATE HFA............ 20
FLUTICASONE-
SALMETEROL....................20
FOCALIN.............................. 6
FOCALIN XR........................ 6
FOLAGENT DHA................15
FOLAMAX...........................15
FOLAMED DHA..................15
FOLAPRIME....................... 15
FOLCYTEINE..................... 15
FOLETRA........................... 15
FOLIFLEX...........................15
FOLIKA-BC.........................15
FOLITIN-Z...........................15
FOLTREXYL.......................15
FORA 6 CONNECT............ 10
FORA 6 CONNECT/GTEL 
TEST...................................10
FORA CONTROL............... 10
FORA D40/G31 BLOOD 
GLUCOSE.......................... 10
FORA G20 BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM.......... 10
FORA G20 BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 10
FORA G30A BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM.......... 10
FORA GD20 BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM.......... 10
FORA GD20 TEST............. 10
FORA GD50 BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM.......... 10
FORA GD50 BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 10
FORA GTEL BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM.......... 10
FORA GTEL BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 10
FORA PREMIUM V10 BLE 
SYSTEM............................. 10
FORA TEST N' GO 
MONITOR...........................10
FORA TN'G ADVANCE 
PRO.................................... 10
FORA TN'G VOICE............ 10
FORA TN'G/TN'G VOICE... 10
FORA V10 BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 10
FORA V12 BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM.......... 10
FORA V30A BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 10

FORACARE GD40 
MONITOR...........................10
FORACARE GD40 TEST... 10
FORACARE GDH 
CONTROL.......................... 11
FORACARE PREMIUM 
V10..................................... 11
FORACARE PREMIUM 
V10 TEST........................... 11
FORACARE TEST N GO 
MONITOR...........................11
FORACARE TEST N GO 
TEST...................................11
FORFIVO XL........................ 4
FORTEO.............................19
FOTIVDA.............................. 4
FREESTYLE CONTROL 
SOLUTION......................... 11
FREESTYLE FREEDOM 
LITE.................................... 11
FREESTYLE INSULINX 
TEST...................................11
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 
DAY READER.................... 11
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 
DAY SENSOR.................... 11
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 
PLUS SENSOR.................. 11
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 
READER.............................11
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 
SENSOR.............................11
FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 
PLUS SENSOR.................. 11
FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 
READER.............................11
FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 
SENSOR.............................11
FREESTYLE LIBRE 
READER.............................11
FREESTYLE LITE.............. 11
FREESTYLE LITE TEST.... 11
FREESTYLE PRECISION 
NEO SYSTEM.................... 11
FREESTYLE PRECISION 
NEO TEST..........................11
FREESTYLE TEST.............11
FULPHILA.............................5
FUROSCIX........................... 6
FYLNETRA........................... 5
GE100 BLOOD GLUCOSE 
SYSTEM............................. 11

GE100 BLOOD GLUCOSE 
TEST...................................11
GE100 CONTROL.............. 11
GEL-ONE............................19
GEMTESA.......................... 17
GENOTROPIN....................17
GENOTROPIN 
MINIQUICK.........................17
GENULTIMATE TEST........ 11
GENVISC 850.....................19
GHT BLOOD GLUCOSE 
MONITOR...........................11
GHT TEST.......................... 11
GILENYA.............................. 7
GIMOTI................................. 4
GLEEVEC.............................4
GLOPERBA.......................... 4
GLUCO PERFECT 3 
METER............................... 11
GLUCO PERFECT 3 
TEST...................................11
GLUCOCARD 01 BLOOD 
GLUCOSE.......................... 11
GLUCOCARD 01 
CONTROL.......................... 11
GLUCOCARD 01 
SENSOR PLUS.................. 11
GLUCOCARD 01 TEST......11
GLUCOCARD 01-MINI 
GLUCOSE.......................... 11
GLUCOCARD 
EXPRESSION CONTROL..11
GLUCOCARD 
EXPRESSION MONITOR.. 11
GLUCOCARD 
EXPRESSION TEST.......... 11
GLUCOCARD SHINE.........11
GLUCOCARD SHINE 
CONNEX............................ 11
GLUCOCARD SHINE 
CONTROL.......................... 11
GLUCOCARD SHINE 
EXPRESS...........................11
GLUCOCARD SHINE 
TEST...................................11
GLUCOCARD SHINE XL... 11
GLUCOCARD VITAL 
MONITOR...........................11
GLUCOCARD VITAL 
TEST...................................11
GLUCOCARD X-METER....11
GLUCOCARD X-SENSOR. 11

26



GLUCOCARD X-SENSOR 
CONTROL.......................... 11
GLUCOCOM BLOOD 
GLUCOSE MONITOR........ 11
GLUCOCOM CONTROL.... 11
GLUCOCOM MONITOR.....11
GLUCOCOM TEST............ 11
GLUCONAVII BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYS.................. 11
GLUCONAVII BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 11
GLUCOSE CONTROL 
SOLUTIONS....................... 10
GLUCOSE METER TEST.. 11
GNP EASY TOUCH CONT 
HIGH/LOW..........................11
GNP EASY TOUCH 
GLUCOSE METER.............11
GNP EASY TOUCH 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 11
GNP TRUE METRIX AIR 
METER............................... 11
GNP TRUE METRIX 
GLUCOSE METER.............11
GNP TRUE METRIX 
GLUCOSE STRIPS............ 11
GNP TRUETRACK 
SMART SYSTEM............... 11
GNP TRUETRACK TEST 
STRIPS...............................11
GOCOVRI.............................5
GOJJI BLOOD GLUCOSE 
TEST...................................11
GOJJI CONTROL............... 11
GOLYTELY.........................16
GONAL-F............................17
GONAL-F RFF....................17
GONAL-F RFF REDIJECT. 17
GOODSENSE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE.......................... 11
GRANIX................................ 5
GVOKE HYPOPEN 1-
PACK.................................. 14
GVOKE HYPOPEN 2-
PACK.................................. 14
GVOKE KIT........................ 14
GVOKE PFS....................... 14
HADLIMA............................18
HADLIMA PUSHTOUCH.... 18
HALOG................................. 7
HEALTHPRO BLOOD 
GLUCOSE MONITO...........11
HEMADY............................ 17

HERZUMA............................ 4
HETLIOZ.............................21
HETLIOZ LQ.......................21
HM EMBRACE TALK 
SYSTEM............................. 11
HULIO (2 PEN)................... 18
HULIO (2 SYRINGE).......... 18
HUMALOG TEMPO PEN... 14
HUMATROPE.....................17
HUMIRA (1 PEN)................18
HUMIRA (2 PEN)................18
HUMIRA (2 SYRINGE)....... 18
HUMIRA-CD/UC/HS 
STARTER........................... 18
HUMIRA-
PSORIASIS/UVEIT 
STARTER........................... 18
HW EMBRACE PRO 
GLUCOSE METER.............11
HW EMBRACE PRO 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 11
HW EMBRACE TALK 
BLOOD GLUCOSE.............11
HW EMBRACE TALK 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 11
HYALGAN...........................19
HYFTOR............................... 7
HYLAVITE.......................... 15
HYLAZINC.......................... 15
HYMOVIS........................... 19
HYRIMOZ........................... 18
HYRIMOZ-CROHNS/UC 
STARTER........................... 18
HYRIMOZ-PED<40KG 
CROHN STARTER.............18
HYRIMOZ-PED>/=40KG 
CROHN START..................18
HYRIMOZ-PLAQ 
PSOR/UVEIT START......... 18
HYRIMOZ-PLAQUE 
PSORIASIS START............18
HYZAAR............................... 6
IBSRELA.............................16
ibuprofen-famotidine............. 3
IGLUCOSE MONITORING 
SYSTEM............................. 11
IGLUCOSE TEST STRIPS. 11
IHEALTH BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST STR........11
IHEALTH CONTROL 
SOLUTION......................... 11
IHEALTH GLUCO+ KIT 10. 12

IHEALTH GLUCO+ KIT 
100......................................12
ILEVRO...............................19
IMBRUVICA..........................4
IMCIVREE............................ 7
IMITREX............................... 4
IMITREX STATDOSE 
REFILL..................................4
IMITREX STATDOSE 
SYSTEM............................... 4
IMPOYZ................................ 7
IN TOUCH.......................... 12
IN TOUCH BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 12
IN TOUCH GLUCOSE 
CONTROL.......................... 12
INCRUSE ELLIPTA............ 20
INDERAL LA.........................6
INDERAL XL.........................6
INFINITY BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM.......... 12
INFINITY BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 12
INFINITY CONTROL.......... 12
INFINITY VOICE.................12
INFLIXIMAB........................18
INNOPRAN XL..................... 6
INPEFA.................................6
INQOVI................................. 4
INSULIN ASP PROT & 
ASP FLEXPEN................... 14
INSULIN ASPART.............. 14
INSULIN ASPART 
FLEXPEN........................... 14
INSULIN ASPART 
PENFILL............................. 14
INSULIN ASPART PROT 
& ASPART.......................... 14
INSULIN DEGLUDEC.........14
INSULIN DEGLUDEC 
FLEXTOUCH...................... 14
INSULIN GLARGINE MAX 
SOLOSTAR........................ 14
INSULIN GLARGINE 
SOLOSTAR........................ 14
INSULIN GLARGINE-
YFGN..................................14
INTUNIV............................... 6
INVOKAMET.........................7
INVOKAMET XR...................7
INVOKANA........................... 7
ISTURISA........................... 17
IYUZEH...............................20

27



JATENZO........................... 17
JAVYGTOR........................ 16
JENLIVA 
PRENATAL/POSTNATAL.. 15
JOENJA.............................. 18
JUBLIA..................................4
JYNARQUE........................ 15
KAPSPARGO SPRINKLE.... 6
KATERZIA............................ 6
KENALOG-40..................... 17
KEPPRA............................... 3
KEPPRA XR......................... 3
KEYLOSA........................... 15
KISUNLA.............................. 4
KITABIS PAK (W/ 
NEBULIZER)...................... 20
KLONOPIN........................... 5
KONVOMEP....................... 16
KROGER BLOOD 
GLUCOSE.......................... 12
KROGER BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 12
KROGER HEALTHPRO 
CONTROL HI/LO................12
KROGER HEALTHPRO 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 12
KROGER PREMIUM 
BLOOD GLUCOSE.............12
KROGER PREMIUM 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 12
KUVAN............................... 16
LAMICTAL............................ 3
LAMICTAL ODT....................3
LAMICTAL STARTER.......... 3
LAMICTAL XR...................... 3
LANCETS........................... 12
LASIX....................................6
LATISSE............................. 20
LATUDA................................5
LEDIPASVIR-
SOFOSBUVIR...................... 5
LEQEMBI..............................4
LEQVIO................................ 6
LESCOL XL.......................... 6
LETAIRIS............................20
LEVALBUTEROL HFA....... 20
LEVAMLODIPINE 
MALEATE............................. 6
LEVOTHYROXINE 
SODIUM............................. 18
LEXAPRO.............................4
LEXETTE..............................7
LIALDA............................... 19

LICART................................. 3
LIDOCAN..............................3
LIDODERM...........................3
LIKMEZ.................................3
LIPITOR................................6
LIVALO................................. 6
LIVITA ADULTS..................15
LIVITA CHILDREN............. 15
LIVMARLI........................... 19
LO LOESTRIN FE.............. 17
LODOCO.............................. 6
LOESTRIN 1.5/30 (21)....... 17
LOESTRIN 1/20 (21).......... 17
LOESTRIN FE 1.5/30......... 17
LOESTRIN FE 1/20............ 17
LOREEV XR......................... 5
LOTEMAX...........................19
LOTREL................................6
LOVAZA................................6
LUCENTIS.......................... 20
LUMRYZ............................. 21
LUMRYZ STARTER PACK 21
LUNESTA........................... 21
LUPKYNIS.......................... 18
LYBALVI............................... 5
LYRICA.................................7
LYRICA CR...........................7
LYUMJEV TEMPO PEN..... 14
LYVISPAH.......................... 21
MATERNACEL................... 15
MAXALT............................... 4
MAXALT-MLT....................... 4
MEDI TAB...........................15
MEDISENSE GLUCOSE 
KETONE CONTR............... 12
MEDISENSE HI/MID/LOW 
CONTROL.......................... 12
MEIJER BLOOD 
GLUCOSE.......................... 12
MEIJER BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 12
MEIJER ESSENTIAL 
BLOOD GLUCOSE.............12
MEIJER ESSENTIAL 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 12
MEIJER PREMIUM 
BLOOD GLUCOSE.............12
MEIJER TRUE2GO 
BLOOD GLUCOSE.............12
MEIJER TRUERESULT 
GLUCOSE SYS.................. 12
MEIJER TRUETEST TEST 12

MEIJER TRUETRACK 
GLUCOSE SYS.................. 12
MEIJER TRUETRACK 
TEST...................................12
MENATROL........................15
METADATE CD.................... 6
metformin hcl er (mod)..........8
metformin hcl er (osm)..........8
metformin hcl ir ..................... 8
METROGEL..........................7
MICARDIS............................ 6
MICARDIS HCT....................6
MICRODOT BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM.......... 12
MICRODOT CONTROL 
HIGH/LOW..........................12
MICRODOT TEST.............. 12
MINCORA...........................15
MITIGARE............................ 4
MI-VITE RX.........................15
MM BLOOD GLUCOSE 
SYSTEM............................. 12
MM BLOOD GLUCOSE 
SYSTEM REFILL................12
MM BLULINK GLUCOSE 
MONIT SYS........................ 12
MM BLULINK GLUCOSE 
TEST...................................12
MM EASY TOUCH 
GLUCOSE.......................... 12
MM EASY TOUCH 
GLUCOSE METER.............12
MONOVISC........................ 19
MOTOFEN..........................16
MOVANTIK......................... 16
MOVIPREP.........................16
MS CONTIN..........................3
MULTIPRO......................... 15
MULTITOL-M......................15
MULTI-VIT-FLOR............... 15
MYCAPSSA........................17
MYDAYIS..............................6
MYGLUCOHEALTH 
BLOOD GLUCOSE.............12
MYGLUCOHEALTH 
CONTROL.......................... 12
MYGLUCOHEALTH TEST. 12
MYRBETRIQ...................... 17
NALFON............................... 3
NATAL PNV........................15
NATESTO...........................17
NATROBA............................ 5
NEEVO DHA.......................15

28



NEO-VITAL RX...................15
NESTABS DHA.................. 15
NESTABS ONE.................. 15
NEUPOGEN......................... 5
NEURONTIN........................ 3
NEUTEK 2TEK CONTROL.12
NEUTEK 2TEK TEST......... 12
NEVANAC.......................... 19
NEXIUM..............................16
NEXTSTELLIS....................17
NICADAN............................15
NICAZEL.............................15
NICAZEL FORTE............... 15
NICOMIDE..........................15
NITRIVIA.............................15
NITROFURANTOIN..............3
NITROSTAT......................... 6
NORGESIC.........................21
NORGESIC FORTE........... 21
NORITATE............................7
NORVASC............................ 6
NOVA MAX BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM.......... 12
NOVA MAX GLUCOSE 
TEST...................................12
NOVA MAX PLUS 
GLU/KET CONTROL..........12
NOVITE.............................. 15
NOVOLIN 70/30 FLEXPEN 
RELION.............................. 14
NOVOLIN 70/30 RELION... 14
NOVOLIN N FLEXPEN 
RELION.............................. 14
NOVOLIN N RELION..........14
NOVOLIN R FLEXPEN 
RELION.............................. 14
NOVOLIN R RELION..........14
NOVOLOG 70/30 
FLEXPEN RELION............. 14
NOVOLOG FLEXPEN 
RELION.............................. 14
NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 
RELION.............................. 14
NOVOLOG RELION........... 14
NUCYNTA............................ 3
NUCYNTA ER...................... 3
NUTRA-Z+..........................15
NUVESSA.............................3
NUVIGIL............................. 21
NYVEPRIA............................5
OB COMPLETE ONE......... 15
OB COMPLETE PETITE.... 15
OB COMPLETE PREMIER 15

OGIVRI................................. 4
OHTUVAYRE..................... 20
OJJAARA..............................4
OLPRUVA (2 GM DOSE)... 16
OLPRUVA (3 GM DOSE)... 16
OLPRUVA (4 GM DOSE)... 16
OLPRUVA (5 GM DOSE)... 16
OLPRUVA (6 GM DOSE)... 16
OLPRUVA (6.67 GM 
DOSE)................................ 16
omeprazole-sodium 
bicarbonate......................... 16
ON CALL EXPRESS 
BLOOD GLUCOSE.............12
ON CALL EXPRESS 
MONITORING SYS............ 12
ONE DROP BLOOD 
GLUCOSE MONITOR........ 12
ONE DROP TEST.............. 12
ONETOUCH ULTRA 2 KIT 
W/DEVICE.......................... 12
ONETOUCH ULTRA 
BLUE TEST........................ 12
ONETOUCH ULTRA 
CONTROL.......................... 12
ONETOUCH ULTRA TEST 
STRIPS...............................12
ONETOUCH VERIO FLEX 
SYSTEM............................. 12
ONETOUCH VERIO KIT 
W/DEVICE.......................... 12
ONETOUCH VERIO 
REFLECT KIT W/DEVICE.. 12
ONFI..................................... 3
ONGLYZA.............................8
ONTRUZANT........................5
ONZETRA XSAIL................. 4
OPSYNVI............................20
OPTIUMEZ TEST............... 12
ORACEA...............................7
ORPHENGESIC FORTE.... 21
ORTHOVISC...................... 19
OSMOLEX ER...................... 5
OTREXUP.......................... 18
OXAPROZIN.........................3
OXTELLAR XR..................... 3
OXYCODONE HCL.............. 3
OZOBAX DS.......................21
PALFORZIA........................19
PALFORZIA (1 MG DAILY 
DOSE)................................ 19
PALFORZIA INITIAL 
DOSE 1-3YRS.................... 19

PALFORZIA INITIAL 
DOSE 4-17YRS.................. 19
PALYNZIQ.......................... 16
PANCREAZE......................17
PAXIL....................................4
PAXIL CR............................. 4
PAXLYTE............................15
PEMAZYRE.......................... 5
penicillamine....................... 17
PENNSAID........................... 3
PENTASA........................... 19
PERCOCET..........................3
PERTZYE........................... 17
PHARMACIST CHOICE 
AUTOCODE....................... 12
PHARMACIST CHOICE 
AUTOCODE SYS............... 12
PHARMACIST CHOICE 
MINI SYSTEM.................... 12
PHARMACIST CHOICE 
NO CODING....................... 12
PHEXXI...............................19
PIASKY.................................5
PIP BLOOD GLUCOSE 
MONITORING.................... 12
PIP BLOOD GLUCOSE 
TEST STRIP....................... 12
PIP GLUCOSE CONTROL 
SOLUTION......................... 12
PLAQUENIL..........................5
PLAVIX................................. 5
PLEGRIDY............................7
PLEGRIDY STARTER 
PACK.................................... 7
PLENVU............................. 16
PNV TABS 20-1..................15
POCKETCHEM EZ 
CONTROL.......................... 12
POCKETCHEM EZ 
SYSTEM............................. 12
POCKETCHEM EZ TEST...12
POGO AUTOMATIC 
BLOOD GLUCOSE.............12
POGO AUTOMATIC TEST 
CARTRIDGES.................... 12
POKONZA.......................... 15
POLY-VI-FLOR...................15
POLY-VI-FLOR/IRON.........15
PONVORY............................7
PONVORY STARTER 
PACK.................................... 7
PRALUENT...........................6

29



PRECISION GLUCOSE 
KETONE CONTR............... 12
PRECISION XTRA............. 12
PRECISION XTRA 
BLOOD GLUCOSE.............12
PRED FORTE.....................19
PREGEN DHA.................... 15
PREGENNA........................15
PREMIUM BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 13
PRENATE...........................15
PRENATE DHA.................. 15
PRENATE ELITE................15
PRENATE ENHANCE........ 15
PRENATE ESSENTIAL...... 15
PRENATE MINI.................. 15
PRENATE PIXIE.................15
PRENATE RESTORE........ 15
PRENATOL-M.................... 15
PRENATRIX....................... 15
PRENATRYL...................... 15
PREVACID......................... 16
PREVACID SOLUTAB........16
PRIMACARE...................... 15
PRISTIQ............................... 4
PRO VOICE V8/V9 
GLUCOSE.......................... 13
PRO VOICE V9 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM.......... 13
PROAIR RESPICLICK........20
PRODIGY AUTOCODE 
BLOOD GLUCOSE.............13
PRODIGY CONTROL 
SOLUTION......................... 13
PRODIGY NO CODING 
BLOOD GLUC.................... 13
PRODIGY POCKET 
BLOOD GLUCOSE.............13
PRODIGY VOICE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE.......................... 13
PROFOLA...........................15
PROLENSA........................ 19
promethazine vc................. 20
promethazine-
phenylephrine..................... 20
PROMETRIUM................... 17
PROPECIA........................... 7
PROTONIX......................... 16
PROVIGIL...........................21
PROZAC...............................4
PTS PANELS EGLU TEST.13
PULMICORT FLEXHALER.20

PULMICORT 
SUSPENSION.................... 20
PUREVITA SUPER B-
COMPLEX.......................... 15
QELBREE.............................6
QTERN................................. 8
QUDEXY XR.........................3
QUESTRAN..........................6
QUESTRAN LIGHT.............. 6
QUFLORA FE.....................15
QUICK TOUCH BLOOD 
GLUCOSE.......................... 13
QUICK TOUCH BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 13
QUICKTEK......................... 13
QUICKTEK CONTROL 
SOLUTION......................... 13
QUICKTEK TEST............... 13
QUICKTEK/METER............13
QUILLICHEW ER................. 6
QUILLIVANT XR...................6
QUINTET AC BLOOD 
GLUCOSE.......................... 13
QUINTET AC BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 13
QUINTET BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM.......... 13
QUINTET BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 13
QUINTET CONTROL 
HIGH/NORMAL.................. 13
QUVIVIQ.............................21
RABEPRAZOLE SODIUM..16
RAVICTI..............................17
RAYOS............................... 17
REBIF................................... 7
REBIF REBIDOSE................7
REBIF REBIDOSE 
TITRATION PACK................ 7
REBIF TITRATION PACK.... 7
RECORLEV........................ 17
REFUAH PLUS BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 13
REFUAH PLUS 
GLUCOSE CONTROL........13
REFUAH PLUS 
MONITORING SYSTEM.....13
RELAFEN DS....................... 3
RELEUKO.............................5
RELION ALL-IN-ONE......... 13
RELION BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 13

RELION CONFIRM 
GLUCOSE MONITOR........ 13
RELION 
CONFIRM/MICRO TEST....13
RELION GLUCOSE TEST 
STRIPS...............................13
RELION MICRO................. 13
RELION PREMIER BLU 
MONITOR...........................13
RELION PREMIER 
CLASSIC............................ 13
RELION PREMIER 
COMPACT SYSTEM.......... 13
RELION PREMIER TEST...13
RELION PREMIER VOICE 
MONITOR...........................13
RELION PRIME 
MONITOR...........................13
RELION PRIME TEST........13
RELION TRUE MET AIR 
GLUC METER.................... 13
RELION TRUE METRIX 
TEST STRIPS.....................13
RELION ULTIMA 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM.......... 13
RELION ULTIMA TEST...... 13
RELISTOR..........................16
RELPAX................................4
RELTONE...........................16
REMEDIENT.......................15
REMICADE.........................18
REMODULIN...................... 20
RENFLEXIS........................18
RESTORIL..........................21
RETIN-A............................... 7
RETIN-A MICRO GEL 0.04 
%, 0.1 %............................... 7
RETIN-A MICRO PUMP....... 7
REVATIO............................ 20
REXALL BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM.......... 13
REXALL BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 13
REYVOW..............................4
REZDIFFRA........................16
REZLIDHIA........................... 5
REZUROCK........................18
RHOFADE............................ 7
RIABNI..................................5
RIGHTEST GC300 
CONTROL.......................... 13
RIGHTEST GM100 
BLOOD GLUCOSE.............13

30



RIGHTEST GM300 
BLOOD GLUCOSE.............13
RIGHTEST GM550 
BLOOD GLUCOSE.............13
RIGHTEST GS100 
BLOOD GLUCOSE.............13
RIGHTEST GS300 
BLOOD GLUCOSE.............13
RIGHTEST GS550 
BLOOD GLUCOSE.............13
RIGHTEST GT333 
BLOOD GLUCOSE.............13
RIGHTEST GT333 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 13
RISPERDAL......................... 5
RITALIN................................ 6
RITALIN LA...........................6
ROLVEDON..........................5
ROXICODONE..................... 3
ROXYBOND......................... 3
RUBRACA............................ 5
RYLAZE................................5
SABRIL................................. 3
SAFYRAL........................... 17
SAJAZIR............................. 18
SANCUSO............................ 4
SANDOSTATIN.................. 17
SAPHRIS.............................. 5
SECUADO............................ 5
SEGLUROMET.....................8
SELECT-OB....................... 15
SELECT-OB+DHA..............15
SEMGLEE (YFGN)............. 14
SENSIPAR..........................19
SEROQUEL..........................5
SEROQUEL XR....................5
SERTRALINE HCL............... 4
SEVENFACT........................ 5
SIGNIFOR.......................... 17
SILVADENE..........................3
SIMLANDI (1 PEN)............. 18
SIMLANDI (1 SYRINGE).... 18
SIMLANDI (2 PEN)............. 18
SIMLANDI (2 SYRINGE).... 18
SINGULAIR........................ 20
SITAGLIPTIN........................8
SITAGLIPTIN BASE-
METFORMIN HCL................8
SLYND................................17
SMART SENSE 
PREMIUM SYSTEM........... 13
SMART SENSE 
PREMIUM TEST.................13

SMART SENSE VALUE 
GLUCOSE SYS.................. 13
SMART SENSE VALUE 
TEST...................................13
SMARTEST BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 13
SMARTEST CONTROL 
MEDIUM............................. 13
SMARTEST EJECT............13
SMARTEST EJECT 
STARTER........................... 13
SMARTEST PERSONA 
STARTER........................... 13
SMARTEST PRONTO 
STARTER........................... 13
SMARTEST PROTEGE......13
SMARTEST PROTEGE 
STARTER........................... 13
SOAANZ............................... 6
SODIUM OXYBATE........... 21
SOFOSBUVIR-
VELPATASVIR..................... 5
SOGROYA..........................17
SOLUS V2 BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM.......... 13
SOLUS V2 CONTROL........13
SOLUS V2 TEST................ 13
SOMA................................. 21
SORILUX.............................. 7
SOVUNA...............................5
SPIRIVA HANDIHALER..... 20
SPRIX................................... 3
SPRYCEL............................. 5
STEGLATRO........................ 8
STEGLUJAN.........................8
STELARA........................... 18
STENDRA...........................17
STIMUFEND.........................5
STRATTERA........................ 6
SUBOXONE......................... 3
SUPARTZ FX..................... 19
SUPREME II HIGH/LOW 
CONTROL.......................... 13
SUPREME TEST................13
SUTENT............................... 5
SYNOJOYNT......................19
SYNTHROID.......................18
SYNVISC............................ 19
SYNVISC ONE................... 19
SYPRINE............................ 15
TADLIQ...............................20
TAI DOC CONTROL...........13
TALZENNA........................... 5

TAMIFLU.............................. 5
TARGADOX..........................3
TARGRETIN......................... 5
TARPEYO...........................19
TASCENSO ODT................. 7
TAVNEOS...........................19
TAZAROTENE......................7
TAZORAC.............................7
TAZVERIK............................ 5
TECFIDERA......................... 7
TEGRETOL.......................... 3
TEGRETOL-XR.................... 3
TEMPO REFILL..................13
TEMPO SMART BUTTON..13
TEMPO WELCOME........... 13
TENORMIN...........................6
TEPMETKO.......................... 5
TESTIM...............................17
TESTOPEL......................... 17
TGT BLOOD GLUCOSE 
MONITORING.................... 13
TGT BLOOD GLUCOSE 
TEST...................................13
THYQUIDITY...................... 18
TIKOSYN.............................. 6
TIMOPTIC OCUDOSE....... 20
TIROSINT........................... 18
TIROSINT-SOL...................18
TLANDO............................. 17
TM-DAILY VITE.................. 15
TM-VITE RX....................... 15
TOBI NEBULIZER.............. 20
TOBRAMYCIN....................20
TOFIDENCE....................... 18
TOLECTIN 600..................... 3
TOLSURA.............................4
TOPAMAX............................ 4
TOPAMAX SPRINKLE......... 4
TOPICORT SPRAY.............. 7
TOPROL XL..........................6
TOSYMRA............................ 4
TOVIAZ...............................17
TRACLEER.........................20
TRAMADOL HCL (ER 
BIPHASIC)............................3
TRAMADOL HCL IR............. 3
TRAVATAN Z..................... 20
TREANDA.............................5
TRESIBA............................ 14
TRESIBA FLEXTOUCH......14
TREXIMET............................4
TRIBENZOR......................... 6
TRICOR................................ 6

31



TRIDACAINE II..................... 3
TRIDACAINE III .................... 3
TRILEPTAL...........................4
TRILURON......................... 19
TRISTART DHA..................16
TRIVIA COMPLETE........... 16
TRIVISC..............................19
TROKENDI XR..................... 4
TRONVITE..........................16
TRUDHESA.......................... 4
TRUE DAILY VITE..............16
TRUE FOCUS BLOOD 
GLUCOSE METER.............14
TRUE FOCUS BLOOD 
GLUCOSE STRIP...............14
TRUE METRIX AIR 
GLUCOSE METER.............14
TRUE METRIX BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 14
TRUE METRIX GO 
GLUCOSE METER.............14
TRUE METRIX LEVEL 1.... 14
TRUE METRIX LEVEL 2.... 14
TRUE METRIX LEVEL 3.... 14
TRUE METRIX METER......14
TRUE METRIX PRO 
BLOOD GLUCOSE.............14
TRUE MULTIVITAMIN........16
TRUERESULT BLOOD 
GLUCOSE.......................... 14
TRUETEST TEST...............14
TRUETRACK BLOOD 
GLUCOSE.......................... 14
TRUETRACK SMART 
SYSTEM............................. 14
TRUETRACK TEST............14
TRULANCE........................ 16
TRUVADA.............................5
TRUXIMA..............................5
TUDORZA PRESSAIR....... 20
TWIRLA.............................. 17
TYENNE....................... 18, 19
TZIELD................................. 8
UCERIS.............................. 19
UNDECATREX................... 17
UNISTRIP CONTROL........ 14
UNISTRIP1 GENERIC........14
URSODIOL......................... 16
VAGIFEM............................17
VALIUM................................ 5
VALSARTAN........................ 6
VALTREX............................. 5
VECTICAL............................ 7

VEGZELMA.......................... 5
VELPHORO........................17
VEMLIDY.............................. 5
VENEXA............................. 16
VENEXA FE........................16
VENLAFAXINE 
BESYLATE ER..................... 4
VENTOLIN HFA..................20
VENTRIXYL........................16
VENTRIXYL FE.................. 16
VEOZAH............................. 19
VERASENS BLOOD 
GLUCOSE METER.............14
VERASENS BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM.......... 14
VERASENS BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST................ 14
VERASENS GLUCOSE 
CONTROL.......................... 14
VERKAZIA.......................... 20
VESICARE..........................17
VESICARE LS.................... 17
VEVYE................................20
VIAGRA.............................. 17
VICTOZA.............................. 8
VIGADRONE........................ 4
VIGAMOX........................... 19
VILTEPSO.......................... 17
VIMOVO............................... 3
VIMPAT................................ 4
VIOKACE............................17
VISCO-3............................. 19
VITACORE......................... 16
VITAFOL FE+..................... 16
VITAFOL GUMMIES...........16
VITAFOL ULTRA................ 16
VITAFOL-OB...................... 16
VITAFOL-OB+DHA.............16
VITAFOL-ONE....................16
VITALARA.......................... 16
VITAMEDMD ONE 
RX/QUATREFOLIC............ 16
VITA-PAC........................... 16
VITAPEARL........................ 16
VITASURE..........................16
VITATHELY WITH 
GINGER..............................16
VITRAMYN......................... 16
VITRANOL..........................16
VITRANOL FE.................... 16
VITREXATE........................16
VITREXATE FE.................. 16
VITREXYL.......................... 16

VITREXYL + IRON............. 16
VIVAGUARD INO 
CONTROL SOLUTION.......14
VIVAGUARD INO 
GLUCOSE METER.............14
VIVAGUARD INO SMART 
GLUC METER.................... 14
VIVAGUARD INO TEST 
STRIPS...............................14
VIVELLE-DOT.................... 17
VIVIMUSTA.......................... 5
VIVJOA................................. 4
VOCABRIA........................... 5
VOGELXO.......................... 17
VOGELXO PUMP...............17
VOQUEZNA........................16
VOWST...............................16
VUITY................................. 20
VYONDYS 53..................... 17
VYTORIN..............................6
VYZULTA............................20
WELCHOL............................ 6
WELLBUTRIN SR.................4
WELLBUTRIN XL................. 4
WELLFOLA.........................16
WESTGEL DHA..................16
WINLEVI............................... 7
XALATAN........................... 20
XALKORI.............................. 5
XANAX..................................5
XANAX XR............................5
XDEMVY.............................19
XELSTRYM.......................... 6
XHANCE.............................20
XIFAXAN.............................. 3
XOPENEX HFA.................. 20
XPHOZAH.......................... 19
XYOSTED...........................17
XYREM............................... 21
YASMIN 28......................... 17
YAZ.....................................17
YONSA................................. 5
YOSPRALA.......................... 5
YUFLYMA (1 PEN)............. 19
YUFLYMA (2 PEN)............. 19
YUFLYMA (2 SYRINGE).... 19
YUFLYMA-CD/UC/HS 
STARTER........................... 19
YUSIMRY........................... 19
ZALVIT................................16
ZANAFLEX......................... 21
ZELDANA........................... 16
ZEMBRACE SYMTOUCH.... 4

32



ZENZEDI.............................. 6
ZEPBOUND..........................7
ZERVIATE.......................... 19
ZESTRIL............................... 6
ZETIA....................................6
ZIANA................................... 7
ZIEXTENZO..........................5
ZIOPTAN............................ 20
ZIPHEX...............................16
ZIPSOR................................ 3
ZITUVIMET...........................8
ZITUVIMET XR.....................8
ZITUVIO................................8
ZOCOR.................................6
ZOLOFT................................4
ZOLPIDEM TARTRATE..... 21
ZOMACTON....................... 17
ZOMIG.................................. 4
ZONEGRAN......................... 4
ZONISADE........................... 4
ZORYVE............................... 7
ZOVIRAX.............................. 5
ZTLIDO................................. 3
ZYCLARA............................. 7
ZYCLARA PUMP..................7
ZYMFENTRA (1 PEN)........ 19
ZYMFENTRA (2 PEN)........ 19
ZYMFENTRA (2 
SYRINGE).......................... 19
ZYPITAMAG......................... 6
ZYPREXA............................. 5
ZYTIGA.................................5

33




	Analgesics - Drugs for Pain
	Analgesics - Drugs for Pain and Inflammation
	Anesthetics
	Anti-Addiction / Substance Abuse Treatment Agents
	Antibacterials
	Anticonvulsants - Drugs for Seizures
	Antidementia Agents - Drugs for Alzheimer's Disease and Dementia
	Antidepressants
	Antiemetics - Drugs for Nausea and Vomiting
	Antifungals
	Antigout Agents
	Antimigraine Agents
	Antineoplastics - Drugs for Cancer
	Antiparasitics
	Antiparkinson Agents
	Antiplatelets
	Antipsychotics - Drugs for Mood Disorders
	Antivirals
	Anxiolytics - Drugs for Anxiety
	Blood Products and Modifiers - Drugs for Blood Disorders
	Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and Circulation Conditions
	Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for Attention Deficit Disorder
	Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for Multiple Sclerosis
	Central Nervous System Agents - Miscellaneous
	Dermatological Agents - Drugs for Skin Conditions
	Diabetes - Antidiabetic Agents
	Diabetes - Glucose Monitoring
	Diabetes - Glycemic Agents
	Diabetes - Insulins
	Electrolytes / Minerals / Metals / Vitamins
	Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Acid Reflux and Ulcer
	Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel, Intestine and Stomach Conditions
	Genetic or Enzyme Disorder - Drugs for Replacement, Modification, Treatment
	Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Bladder, Genital and Kidney Conditions
	Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Prostate Conditions
	Hormonal Agents - Adrenal
	Hormonal Agents - Men's Health
	Hormonal Agents - Pituitary
	Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth Control
	Hormonal Agents - Thyroid
	Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune System Stimulation or Suppression
	Inflammatory Bowel Disease Agents
	Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Drugs for Osteoporosis
	Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Other
	Miscellaneous Therapeutic Agents
	Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Eye Allergy, Infection and Inflammation
	Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Glaucoma
	Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Miscellaneous Eye Conditions
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Allergies, Cough, Cold
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Asthma and Other Lung Conditions
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Cystic Fibrosis
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Pulmonary Hypertension
	Skeletal Muscle Relaxants - Drugs for Muscle Pain and Spasm
	Sleep Disorder Agents
	Index of Drugs

